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About This Catalog
This catalog is organized into two sections. Section 1 has 
components listed by series or application. For example 
there is a 1310 section which lists all components we offer 
in that series. There is also a Toyota section that does not 
have a specific series, but it lists all components we offer 
for Toyota.

In Section 2 you will find components listed by part type
such as flange yokes, weld yokes, etc. With only a few 
exceptions, components are listed in both sections. So a 
Nissan weld yoke can be found in the Nissan Section 1 and 
the Weld Yoke Section 2.

The only pictures that will be found are at the beginning 
of Section 2 for our Center Support Bearings. More photos 
of other components will be available to view online at 
powertrainindustries.com. Please keep in mind that any 
information found in this catalog is subject to change. We 
encourage you to continue checking our online catalog for 
the most recently updated data.
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1310 SERIES
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

3180-10 Ford Ranger (90-95) 1.181 5.875

3180-20 Ford Mazda Ranger/B Series pickup 1.181 5.875

3180-45 Chevrolet Impala

Pickup (58-72)

1.188 1.500 Billet aluminum bracket with urethane, original

bearing size

3180-46 Chevrolet Impala

Pickup (58-72)

1.378 1.500 Billet aluminum bracket with urethane, larger

bearing size

3180-47 Chevrolet Impala

Pickup (58-72)

1.574 1.500 Billet aluminum bracket with urethane, larger

bearing size

3180-50 Mercedes ML Series (98-03) 1.181 4.000

3180-99 - Multiple applications 1.574 Urethane insert for standard 1.25" bracket

Companion Flanges

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

3101-262 26 1.146 1.495 1.535 3.170 3.937 3.386 Toyota

100mm CV

3301-000 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.250 Blank Blank 5.475 OD

3301-201 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.125 2.000 Dual 3.500 & 4.25

threaded bolt

holes

Cv Head Assemblies

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
TUBE SIZE UJOINT NOTES

3190-100 3.819 3.386 .330 2.5X.083 GKN type Fits 98-04 Mercedes ML320/ML350 front shaft

at diff and rear shaft at transfer case

3190-107 4.094 3.583 .330 1.75X.095 GKN type Fits 97-98 Ford Ranger/Explorer at transfer

case

3190-181 1.808 3.575 .331 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing

3190-182 1.808 3.665 .388 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing

3190-183 1.808 3.340 .404 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing

3190-184 1.808 3.670 .445 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing
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1310 SERIES
End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3104-01 23 1.031 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

3104-02 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

3104-05 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 3.185 1310 Strap type

3104-07 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

3104-09 30 1.328 1.739 1.170 2.850 1310 Requires strap kit 2-70-28X

3104-10 10 1.125 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

3104-17 17 1.310 1.739 1.181 2.595 1310 U-bolt type

3104-231 23 1.260 1.562 1.625 3.062 1310 Counterbore at hub end

3104-25 25 1.085 1.521 1.500 2.875 1310 U-bolt type

3104-262CV 26 1.146 1.614 1.500 3.000 1310 CV conversion yoke for

Dodge/Jeep on front output /

Splines counterbored on

bottom / Includes hub sleeve

3104-26CV 26 1.146 1.562 1.500 3.000 1310 Same as 2-4-4341

3104-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 1310 Strap type

3104-28 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1310 U-bolt type

3104-28A 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 3.850 1310 U-bolt type / Billet aluminum /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3104-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1310 Strap type

3104-30 30 1.312 1.940 1.150 3.160 1310 U-bolt type

3104-301 30 1.328 1.739 1.181 2.598 1310 U-bolt type

3104-321CV 32 1.401 1.943 2.000 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 07

and up Jeep JK on front or

rear output / Splines

counterbored top and bottom /

Includes hub sleeve

3104-322CV 32 1.401 1.943 2.000 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 03-06

Jeep Rubicon / Splines

counterbored at bottom only /

Includes hub sleeve

3104-32CV 32 1.401 1.875 2.000 3.875 1310 Same as 2-4-5341
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1310 SERIES
Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3102-063 0.630 3.938 .489 2.00 1310 Fits Jeep's at transmission STD

3102-60 1.700 3.110 .477 1.500 1310 Bolts to flywheel in boat

applications with GM 6.0L

engines

STD

3102-35 1.700 Special .465 1.500 1310 Bolts to flywheel in boat

applications / Special slotted

bolt holes to fit small block

and big block GM engines

STD

3102-170 1.772 3.346 .410 2.671 1310 Suzuki/Geo STD

3102-172 1.772 3.120 .325 2.671 1310 Suzuki/Geo STD

3102-171CV 1.772 3.346 .400 1.625 1310 Suzuki/1310CV conversion CV

3102-172CV 1.772 3.120 .325 1.625 1310 Suzuki/1310CV conversion CV

3102-173 1.772 3.400 .337 1.685 1310 Mitsubishi STD

3102-15 1.808 3.340 sq .410 1.750 1310 Toyota truck STD

3102-16 1.808 3.340 rec .335 1.625 1310 Toyota truck STD

3102-17 1.808 3.575 rec .450 2.718 1310 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

3102-18 1.808 3.340 rec .410 2.718 1310 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

3102-185 1.808 3.661 sq .445 1.687 1310 Toyota STD

3102-181CV 1.808 3.575 rec .331 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-182CV 1.808 3.665 rec .388 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-183CV 1.808 3.340 sq .404 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-184CV 1.808 3.670 sq .445 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-186CV 1.808 3.340 rec .404 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-187 1.808 3.078 sq .335 1.687 1310 Toyota Car / 1310 version of

2302-23

STD

3102-20 1.967 2.950 .395 1.772 1310 Nissan STD

3102-21 1.967 3.200 .395 1.772 1310 Nissan STD

3102-69 1.967 3.750 .475 1.750 1310 Nissan Infiniti STD

3102-191 1.967 3.200 .325 1.750 1310 Subaru STD

3102-1379 2.000 F 4.250 .500 2.125 1310 STD

3102-211CV 2.150 F 3.937 .485 1.625 1310 03-06 Jeep Rubicon mates to

factory flange / Double check

pilot before ordering / See

also 3102-212CV

CV

3102-212CV 2.162 F 3.937 .485 1.625 1310 03-06 Jeep Rubicon mates to

factory flange / Double check

pilot before ordering / See

also 3102-211CV

CV

3102-216 2.163 4.520 .489 2.00 1310 Fits Jeep's at differential STD

3102-39 2.245 2.750 .315 1.625 1310 Nissan/Subaru STD

3102-361 2.362 3.543 .410 1.685 1310 Kia 1310 Series STD
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1310 SERIES
Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3102-231CV 2.375 3.125 .375 1.625 1310 Land Rover/1310 conversion,

Same pattern as 2-2-329

CV

3102-329 2.375 3.125 .375 1.375 1310 Forged

3102-251CV 2.559 3.750 .402 1.625 1310 Land Rover/1310 conversion CV

3102-33 2.560 3.346 .406 1.766 1310 Isuzu STD

3102-37 2.562 3.750 .484 1.781 1310 Nissan STD

3102-275 2.750 3.750 .402 1.500 1310 CV Style fits 1998-2004

Mercedes ML320/ML350 on

front shaft at transfer case

CV

3102-50 2.875 F 3.937 .413 2.671 1310 Bravada STD

3102-36 3.625 OD 2.875 .375 1.375 1310 Detroit bell/pot style

conversion

STD

3102-392 3.920 OD 3.386 .322 2.750 1310 This flange yoke has 8 bolt

holes / Used to replace CV

joints on 2007 and later Jeep

JK at differential

STD

3102-392CV 3.920 OD 3.386 .322 1.625 1310 This CV flange yoke has 6

bolt holes base on an 8 hole

pattern / Used to replace CV

joints on 2007 and later Jeep

JK with double cardan CV at

tranfer case

CV

3102-86 3.935 OD 3.386 .328 2.592 1310 6 bolt holes / Jeep CVJ

conversion / 3173-86 bolts

included

STD

3102-391 3.935 OD 3.386 .415 2.592 1310 6 bolt holes / Used to replace

CV joints with ujoint style

shaft

STD

3102-393CV 3.935 OD 3.386 .328 1.625 1310 CV Flange Yoke with 4 bolt

holes on a 6 bolt pattern /

Jeep Cherokee and Dodge

Durango/Dakota CV joint

conversion

CV

3102-40 4.000 OD 3.250 .385 2.750 1310 Detroit bell/pot style

conversion

STD

3102-91 4.094 OD 3.583 .328 2.672 1310 6 bolt holes / Ford CV joint

conversion

STD

3102-411CV 4.094 OD 3.583 .328 1.625 1310 Ford Ranger/Explorer

1310CV conversion

CV

3102-42 4.250 OD 3.700 .410 2.750 1310 6 bolt holes / Nissan 300ZX

CV joint conversion

STD
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1310 SERIES
Flange Yokes Metric

PART #
OUTSIDE

DIA.

NUMBER OF

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA.

UJOINT

SERIES
NOTES

3102-1000 100mm/3.937 0 0 1310 Blank flange

3102-1068 100mm/3.937 6 8mm/.315 1310

3102-1250 125mm/4.922 0 0 1310 Blank flange

3102-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1310

3102-9000 90mm/3.543 0 0 1310 Blank flange

3102-9048 90mm/3.543 4 8mm/.315 1310

3102-9068 90mm/3.543 6 8mm/.315 1310

H Yokes

PART # C/L TO C/L NOTES

3124-23 2.250 1310 H-bar type / Used in boat applications

Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

AMC 20 3104-07 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

Chrysler 7.25 3104-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 1310 Strap type

Chrysler 8.25 3104-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 1310 Strap type

Dana 28 3104-01 23 1.031 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 30 3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 35 3104-02 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

Dana 44 3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 44 3104-10 10 1.125 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 50 3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 60 3104-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1310 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 70 3104-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1310 Strap type

Ford 8 3104-252 25 1.098 1.812 2.625 4.375 1310F U-bolt type

Ford 9 3104-28 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1310 U-bolt type

Ford 9 3104-28A 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 3.850 1310 U-bolt type /

Billet

aluminum /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

GM 7.25 3104-05 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 3.185 1310 Strap type

GM 8.2 3104-25 25 1.085 1.521 1.500 2.875 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.2 3104-17 17 1.310 1.739 1.181 2.595 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.5 3104-30 30 1.312 1.940 1.150 3.160 1310 U-bolt type
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1310 SERIES
Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

GM 8.5 Vette 3104-301 30 1.328 1.739 1.181 2.598 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.875 3104-09 30 1.328 1.739 1.170 2.850 1310 Requires

strap kit

2-70-28X

Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

3325-50 CV Repair Kit Center ball repair kit for 1310 &

1330 non-greasable CV socket

Internal seal type

Sleeves

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE

END TO

WELD
NOTES

3133-250 16 1.375 2.500 Unmachined 5.500

Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

3140-1701-3 16 1.375 7.750 1.25X.120 Full spline with dust cap

3140-1711 16 1.375 6.344 2.50x.083 2.250 Spline length, Same as 2-40-1711

3153-291 29 1.276 3.500 3.00X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

3153-292 29 1.276 3.500 3.50X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

3154-131 10 1.178 2.719 2.00X.095 Midship type / Same as 2-54-131 / Use with 2-4-1921

Transfer Case Yokes

TC MODEL PART # SPLINE THRU HOLE
GROUND

HUB DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Dana 18 3104-03 1.146-26 1.500 1.552 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 20 3104-03 1.146-26 1.500 1.552 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 300 3104-03 1.146-26 1.500 1.562 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dodge/Jeep 3104-262CV 1.146-26 1.500 1.614 3.000 1310 CV conversion yoke for

Dodge/Jeep on front output /

Splines counterbored on

bottom / Includes hub sleeve

Dana 300 3104-26CV 1.146-26 1.500 1.562 3.000 1310 CV type

Dodge/Jeep 3104-321CV 1.401-32 2.000 1.943 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 07

and up Jeep JK on front or

rear output / Splines

counterbored top and bottom /

Includes hub sleeve
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1310 SERIES
Transfer Case Yokes

TC MODEL PART # SPLINE THRU HOLE
GROUND

HUB DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Dodge/Jeep 3104-322CV 1.401-32 2.000 1.943 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 03-06

Jeep Rubicon / Splines

counterbored at bottom only /

Includes hub sleeve

NP 203/205 3104-32CV 1.401-32 2.000 1.875 3.875 1310 CV type

NP 203/205 3301-000 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.250 N/A Blank flange adapter

NP 203/205 3301-201 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.125 N/A Companion Flange with

2.000" male pilot and  3.5"

and 4.25" threaded bolt circle.

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3103-10 10 1.375 2.750 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-11 10 1.375 3.375 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-12 10 1.375 4.875 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-163 16 1.172 4.875 1.500 1310 Same as 2-3-1331X

3103-21 21 1.104 6.000 1.495 1310

3103-21H 21 1.100 6.000 1.495 1310 Replaced by 3103-211

3103-23 23 1.200 5.750 1.575 1310 Toyota

3103-24 22/24 0.995 6.047 1.375 1310 Nissan/Subaru

3103-243 23/24 1.082 6.000 1.678 1310 Mitsubishi

3103-26 24/26 1.115 6.047 1.495 1310 Nissan

3103-271 26/27 1.176 4.875 1.500 1310 Early Corvette u-bolt style

3103-275 26/27 1.176 5.469 1.500 1310 Same as 2-3-6081X

3103-276 26/27 1.176 6.420 1.500 1310 Recessed spline non-vented. Same as

2-3-11071X

3103-277 26/27 1.176 6.750 1.500 1310

3103-278 26/27 1.176 8.000 1.500 1310

3103-27CV 26/27 1.176 5.875 1.500 1310 Jeep 231 transfer case CV yoke

3103-28 27/28 1.220 7.750 1.500 1310 Recessed spline non-vented,

Fits early Mustangs

3103-282 27/28 1.220 8.187 1.600 1310 Full spline non-vented,

Fits Explorer/Sport-Trac

3103-30 28/30 1.281 6.266 1.652 1310 Nissan

3103-30L 28/30 1.281 7.542 1.652 1310 Nissan Pathfinder

3103-323 30/32 1.377 6.102 1.731 1310 Counter bore depth .393
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1310 SERIES
Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3126-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 1.500 1310 Aluminum

3126-31A 2.844 3.00X.083 1.750 1310 Aluminum

3126-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 2.000 1310 Aluminum

Yoke Shafts

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

3182-32 32 1.378 9.500 3.500 1310CV CV conversion for GM Auto Trac
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1330 SERIES
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

3380-10 Ford Pickup 1.378 6.625

3380-15 Ford F150 (96-01) 1.378 6.625 Has 0.5" Spacer, and rubber cushion with

canister.

9980-26 Chevrolet

GMC

Colorado

Canyon

1.181 3.700

Companion Flanges

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

3301-000 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.250 Blank Blank 5.475 OD

3301-201 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.125 2.000 Dual 3.500 & 4.25

threaded bolt

holes

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3304-01 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1330 Strap type

3304-03 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 3.562 1330 Strap type

3304-05 30 1.312 1.812 1.275 3.145 1330F U-bolt type

3304-06 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1330F U-bolt type

3304-07 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.150 1330F U-bolt type / Double check

length thru the hole

3304-08 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1330F U-bolt type / Double check

length thru the hole

3304-10 10 1.375 N/A 1.750 3.188 1330 Same as 2-4-4071 / U-bolt

type

3304-261 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.732 1330 Strap type / 03-06 Jeep

Rubicon

3304-262 26 1.146 1.492 1.973 3.465 1330 Toyota Mid-Ship Yoke / Snap

ring style

3304-262 26 1.146 1.492 1.973 3.465 1330 Toyota Mid-Ship Yoke / Snap

ring style

3304-281 28 1.219 1.500 2.844 4.750 1330F T18/T19/T98 bolt on trans

yoke / U-bolt type

3304-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1330 Strap type

3304-291 29 1.276 1.750 1.500 3.188 1330 Mates with stub 3153-291 and

3153-292 / Strap type

3304-30 30 1.328 1.739 1.190 2.600 1330 U-bolt type
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1330 SERIES
Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3302-185 1.808 3.661 sq .482 1.625 1330 Toyota STD

3302-1369 2.000 F 4.250 .500 1.625 1330 Same as 2-2-1369 STD

3302-1879 2.162 3.937 .489 1.625 1330 Same as 2-2-1879 STD

3302-441 4.455 OD 3.740 .460 (6) 2.625 1330 Replaces GKN style CV on

2pc Mustang

STD

Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Dana 35 3304-03 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 3.562 1330 Strap type

Dana 44 3304-01 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1330 Strap type

Dana 44 3304-261 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.732 1330 Strap type /

03-06 Jeep

Rubicon

Dana 60 3304-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1330 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 70 3304-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1330 Strap type

Ford 10.25 3304-07 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.150 1330F U-bolt type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 10.25 3304-08 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1330F U-bolt type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 8.8 3304-05 30 1.312 1.812 1.275 3.145 1330F U-bolt type

Ford 9 3304-06 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1330F U-bolt type

GM 8.875 3304-30 30 1.328 1.739 1.190 2.600 1330 U-bolt type

Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

3325-50 CV Repair Kit Center ball repair kit for 1310 &

1330 non-greasable CV socket

Internal seal type
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1330 SERIES
Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

3153-291 29 1.276 3.500 3.00X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

3153-292 29 1.276 3.500 3.50X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

Transfer Case Yokes

TC MODEL PART # SPLINE THRU HOLE
GROUND

HUB DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

NP 203/205 3301-000 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.250 N/A Blank flange adapter

NP 203/205 3301-201 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.125 N/A Companion Flange with

2.000" male pilot and  3.5"

and 4.25" threaded bolt circle.

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3303-231 23 1.200 7.106 1.575 1330 Toyota

3303-281 27/28 1.220 7.875 1.600 1330 **DISCONTINUED BY FORD** Recessed

spline vented with dampener

3303-32 31/32 1.378 4.960 1.885 1330 TH400 Corvette / Strap style use 2-70-28X

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3326-272 2.594 2.75X.083 1.719 1330

3326-271 2.625 2.75X.065 1.719 1330

3326-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 2.500 1330 Aluminum

3326-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 1.750 1330 Aluminum

3326-40A 3.757 4.00X.125 1.750 1330 Aluminum

3326-40 3.844 4.00X.083 1.750 1330

3326-41A 3.853 4.00X.083 2.250 1330 Aluminum

3326-41 3.875 4.00X.065 1.750 1330

3326-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1330 Aluminum

3326-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1330 Aluminum
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1350 SERIES
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

3580-10 Ford Pickup 1.574 6.625

3580-20 Dodge 2003+ Pickup 1.574 6.625 Square

3580-30 GM 2011+ Pickup 1.574 4.331 Square outer & hex inner bracket. Studs in

bracket.

3580-34 Dodge Sprinter 1.378 7.625 Used in 1350 series new shaft conversions

3580-40 Nissan Nissan Titan, Frontier,

Van 2004+

1.574 6.625 Rubber cushion with canister

Companion Flanges

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

3301-000 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.250 Blank Blank 5.475 OD

3301-201 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.125 2.000 Dual 3.500 & 4.25

threaded bolt

holes

3501-291 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 2.000 2.161 3.937 Chy 9.25,

threaded bolt

holes

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3503-324 31/32 1.378 1.885 5.594 1350 Replaces 3-4-13211-1 which

was a bolt-on / This part has a

welch plug that can be

removed to make it a bolt on /

Use with strap kit 3570-20

3504-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

3504-02 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 3.031 1350 Strap type

3504-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.143 1350 Strap type / Double check

length thru the hole

3504-04 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 1350 Requires strap kit 3570-20 /

Includes new pinion seal

3504-05 30 1.590 2.200 1.642 3.913 1350 Requires strap kit 3570-20 /

Use Pinion Seal 2286 for

replacement of yokes with

2.372 hub diameter

3504-06 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

3504-07 30 1.328 1.739 1.220 3.175 1350 U-bolt type
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1350 SERIES
End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3504-07B 30 1.328 1.739 1.184 3.250 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3504-08 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1350 U-bolt type

3504-08B 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 4.100 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3504-09 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1350 Strap type

3504-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.656 3.125 1350 Strap type

3504-101 10 1.375 N/A 1.500 3.188 1350 U-bolt type

3504-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3504-291 29 1.276 1.750 1.500 3.188 1350 Mates with stub 3153-291 and

3153-292 / Strap type

3504-35B 35 1.515 2.125 2.100 4.000 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and pinion

nut

3504-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type / 10 bolt cover

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3502-188 1.808 4.872 .484 1.875 1350 Same as Dana 5004010

3502-21 2.000 F 4.250 Threaded 1.625 1350 Ford CV flange CV

3502-1579 2.000 F 4.250 .500 1.625 1350 Same as 3-2-1579 STD

3502-1619 2.000 F 4.250 .470 1.625 1350 Replaces 3-2-1619 / Bolt

holes are 12mm threaded

STD

3502-216 2.162 3.937 .489 1.625 1350 STD

3502-221 2.245 F 4.000 .400 2.578 1350 Sprinter thru 2006 STD

3502-261 2.638 F 4.410 .400 2.578 1350 Sprinter from 2007 STD

3502-42 2.680 F 4.250 Threaded 1.625 1350 Ford CV flange CV

3502-280 2.858 4.500 .500 2.015 1350 96-02 GM full size vans STD

3502-312CV 3.125 4.250 .465 1.625 1350 Fits 3R Saginaw applications CV

3502-441 4.455 OD 3.740 .460 (6) 2.625 1350 Replaces GKN style CV on

2pc Mustang

STD
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1350 SERIES
Flange Yokes Metric

PART #
OUTSIDE

DIA.

NUMBER OF

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA.

UJOINT

SERIES
NOTES

3502-1068 100mm/3.937 6 8mm/.315 1350

3502-1088 100mm/3.937 8 8mm/.315 1350

H Yokes

PART # C/L TO C/L NOTES

3524-21 2.875 1350 Barrel type

Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

AMC 20 3504-02 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 3.031 1350 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 3504-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.656 3.125 1350 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 3504-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Chrysler 9.25 3501-291 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 2.000 Chy 9.25 /

Threaded bolt

holes

Dana 44 3504-06 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

Dana 60 3504-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 60 3504-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 70 3504-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

Ford 10.25 3504-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.143 1350 Strap type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 10.25 3504-09 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1350 Strap type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 10.5 3504-09 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1350 Strap type

Ford 9 3504-08 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1350 U-bolt type
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1350 SERIES
Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Ford 9 3504-08B 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 4.100 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Ford 9 3504-35B 35 1.515 2.125 2.100 4.000 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

pinion nut

GM 10.5 3504-05 30 1.590 2.200 1.642 3.913 1350 Requires

strap kit

3570-20,

Use Pinion

Seal 2286 for

replacement

of yokes with

2.372 hub

diameter

GM 8.875 3504-07B 30 1.328 1.739 1.184 3.250 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

GM 8.875 3504-07 30 1.328 1.739 1.220 3.175 1350 U-bolt type

GM 9.5 3504-04 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 1350 Requires

strap kit

3570-20 /

Includes new

pinion seal
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1350 SERIES
Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

3570-20 Strap kit 1350 GM Series strap kit includes

(2) straps and (4) bolts 1.375 long

Sleeves

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE

END TO

WELD
NOTES

3533-300 16 1.500 2.884 3.00X.065 6.000

Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

3153-291 29 1.276 3.500 3.00X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

3153-292 29 1.276 3.500 3.50X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

Transfer Case Yokes

TC MODEL PART # SPLINE THRU HOLE
GROUND

HUB DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

NP 203/205 3301-000 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.250 N/A Blank flange adapter

NP 203/205 3301-201 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.125 N/A Companion Flange with

2.000" male pilot and  3.5"

and 4.25" threaded bolt circle.

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3503-270 26/27 1.176 6.900 1.500 1350 Recessed spline non-vented /TH350/700

3503-281 27/28 1.220 6.625 1.500 1350 Non-vented

3503-282 27/28 1.220 6.625 1.600 1350 Non-vented

3503-311 30/31 1.391 8.440 1.685 1350 Replaces Dana 3-3-3851X, Ford applications

W/dampner

3503-31CV 30/31 1.391 7.312 1.885 1350 Replaces Dana 3-3-5431X,

Ford applications

3503-32 31/32 1.378 8.000 1.866 1350 Full spline non-vented,

TH400 208/241

3503-320 31/32 1.378 6.875 1.885 1350 Superseded to 26045229

3503-322 31/32 1.378 7.875 1.885 1350 Full spline non-vented with dampener/ TH400

208/241

3503-323 30/32 1.377 6.102 1.730 1350 Counter bore depth .393
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1350 SERIES
Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3503-324 31/32 1.378 5.594 1.885 1350 Replaces 3-4-13211-1 which was a bolt-on. 

This part has a welch plug that can be

removed to make it a bolt on.  Use with strap

kit 3570-20.

3503-326 31/32 1.378 5.500 1.885 1350 Same as Dana 3-3-2431X

3503-32CV 31/32 1.378 7.312 1.885 1350 Full spline non-vented,

208/241 transfer case CV yoke

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3526-20 1.766 2.00X.120 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-201 1.766 2.00X.120 2.125 1350 Forged, extra thick ears

3526-25 2.320 2.50X.095 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-28 2.594 2.75X.083 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 2.500 1350 Aluminum

3526-30 2.844 3.00X.083 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 1.750 1350 Aluminum

3526-35 3.334 3.50X.083 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-40A 3.757 4.00X.125 2.215 1350 Aluminum

3526-50A 4.000 4.17X.083 2.145 1350 Aluminum

3526-51A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1350 Aluminum

3526-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1350 Aluminum
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1410 1480 1550 SERIES
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

4180-10 Dodge 2006+ Pickup 1.574 6.625

4180-20 GM Pickup, Van 1.574 6.625 Hex shaped bracket

4180-30 Dodge 2010+ Pickup 1.574 6.625 Aluminum bracket

4180-40 GM 07+ Pickup, Van 1.574 6.625 Hex shaped. Like 4180-20 but with studs and

spacer.

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

4104-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.188 1410 Strap type

4104-02 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.312 1410 Strap type

4104-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.525 1410 Strap type

4104-04 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.750 1410 Requires strap kit 3570-20 /

Includes sealed hub sleeve &

new pinion seal

4804-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.328 1480 Strap type

5504-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.406 1550 Strap type

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

4102-1709 2.680 4.250 Threaded 1.625 1410 Fits Ford truck applications STD

4102-1243 2.755 3.937 .480 2.170 1410 Mitsubishi truck STD

4102-1242 3.150 3.950 .480 2.170 1410 Isuzu truck STD

4802-1242 3.150 3.950 .480 2.558 1480 Isuzu truck STD

4802-1244 3.150 4.330 .480 2.441 1480 Isuzu truck STD

4802-371 3.750 4.750 .505 2.248 1480 Male Pilot STD

Flange Yokes Metric

PART #
OUTSIDE

DIA.

NUMBER OF

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA.

UJOINT

SERIES
NOTES

4102-1068 100mm/3.937 6 8mm/.315 1410

4102-1200 120mm/4.724 0 0 1410 Blank flange, 55mm C/F

4102-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1410

4102-1288 120mm/4.724 8 8mm/.315 1410

4802-1260 120mm/4.724 6 10mm/.394 1480

4802-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1480 65mm C/F

4802-1380 130mm/5.118 8 10mm/.394 1480 60mm C/F, 82.5mm MP, 112mm BC
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1410 1480 1550 SERIES
Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Dana 60 4104-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.188 1410 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 70 4104-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.188 1410 Strap type

Dana 80 4104-02 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.312 1410 Strap type

Dana 80 4804-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.328 1480 Strap type

Dana 80 5504-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.406 1550 Strap type

Ford 10.5 4104-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.525 1410 Strap type

GM 10.5 4104-04 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.750 1410 Requires

strap kit

3570-20 /

Includes

sealed hub

sleeve & new

pinion seal

GM 11.5 4104-04 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.750 1410 Requires

strap kit

3570-20 /

Includes

sealed hub

sleeve & new

pinion seal

Slip Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

4103-321 31/32 1.378 7.875 1410

4803-361 35/36 1.550 7.375 1480 Mid-ship slip yoke for Dodge truck

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

4103-311 30/31 1.391 6.650 1.886 1410 Replaces Dana 3-3-5981X,

Ford applications

4103-341 33/34 1.740 9.394 2.300 1410 Dodge applications

4803-311 30/31 1.615 9.250 2.200 1480 Trans slip yoke for Dodge truck with

dampener

4803-341 32/34 1.750 9.551 2.300 1480 Trans slip yoke
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1410 1480 1550 SERIES
Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

4826-45A 4.344 4.50X.083 2.250 1480 Aluminum

4126-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1410 Aluminum

4826-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1480 Aluminum

4126-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1410 Aluminum
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ALUMINUM
Tubing

PART # TUBE SIZE LENGTH NOTES

3-54A 3.00X.125 54.00 Aluminum

35-54A 3.50X.125 54.00 Aluminum

35-72A 3.50X.125 72.00 Aluminum

4-72A 4.00X.125 72.00 Aluminum

5-78A 4.00X.083 UP

TO 5.00

78.00 Aluminum swedged / Use with 4.00X.083 weld yokes

5-80A 5.00X.125 80.00 Aluminum

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3126-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 1.500 1310 Aluminum

3326-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 2.500 1330 Aluminum

3526-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 2.500 1350 Aluminum

3R26-30A 2.844 3.00X.083 2.280 3R 3R aluminum

3126-31A 2.844 3.00X.083 1.750 1310 Aluminum

3326-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 1.750 1330 Aluminum

3526-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 1.750 1350 Aluminum

3126-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 2.000 1310 Aluminum

3326-40A 3.757 4.00X.125 1.750 1330 Aluminum

3526-40A 3.757 4.00X.125 2.215 1350 Aluminum

3R26-40A 3.844 4.00X.083 2.100 3R 3R aluminum

3326-41A 3.853 4.00X.083 2.250 1330 Aluminum

3526-50A 4.000 4.17X.083 2.145 1350 Aluminum

4826-45A 4.344 4.50X.083 2.250 1480 Aluminum

4126-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1410 Aluminum

4826-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1480 Aluminum

3326-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1330 Aluminum

3526-51A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1350 Aluminum

3326-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1330 Aluminum

3526-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1350 Aluminum

4126-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1410 Aluminum
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BOAT
Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3102-60 1.700 3.110 .477 1.500 1310 Bolts to flywheel in boat

applications with GM 6.0L

engines

STD

3102-35 1.700 Special .465 1.500 1310 Bolts to flywheel in boat

applications / Special slotted

bolt holes to fit small block

and big block GM engines

STD

H Yokes

PART # C/L TO C/L NOTES

3124-23 2.250 1310 H-bar type / Used in boat applications

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3103-10 10 1.375 2.750 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-11 10 1.375 3.375 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-12 10 1.375 4.875 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

Yoke Shafts

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

2682-800 15 0.980 4.500 0.675 7260 Fits Mercury outdrives

2682-801 17 1.125 11.375 3.000 7260 Fits Mercury outdrives
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DETROIT 7260 7290
Cv Head Assemblies

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
TUBE SIZE UJOINT NOTES

2690-100 3.937 3.386 .330 2.5X.065 GKN type Fits 01-05 Ford Escape/Mazda Tribute rear

shaft at transaxle

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

2604-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 Strap type

2604-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

2604-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7260 Strap type

2604-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7260 Strap type

2604-32 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 3.625 7260 Fits 203/205 transfer case /

Strap type

2904-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 Strap type

2904-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

2904-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7290 Strap type

2904-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7290 Strap type / 12 bolt cover

2904-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.359 7290 Strap type

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

2602-34 1.772 3.400 .410 1.575 2651-60 Mitsubishi STD

2602-35 1.772 3.500 .335 1.575 2651-60 Mazda/Kia STD

2602-37 1.772 3.786 .415 1.575 2651-60 Mazda/Kia STD

2602-41 1.772 4.120 .410 1.575 2651-60 Mazda STD

3102-36 3.625 OD 2.875 .375 1.375 1310 Detroit bell/pot style

conversion

STD

3102-40 4.000 OD 3.250 .385 2.750 1310 Detroit bell/pot style

conversion

STD
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DETROIT 7260 7290
Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Chrysler 7.25 2904-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7290 Strap type

Chrysler 7.25 2604-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.25 2904-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7290 Strap type

Chrysler 8.25 2604-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2604-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Chrysler 8.75 2604-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2904-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2904-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Chrysler 8.75 2604-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 9.25 2904-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7290 Strap type /

12 bolt cover

Chrysler 9.25 2604-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7260 Strap type /

12 bolt cover

Dana 60 2904-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.359 7290 Strap type

Dana 70 2904-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.359 7290 Strap type

Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

2670-10 Strap kit 7260 Series strap kit includes (2)

straps and (4) bolts

2970-20 Strap kit 7290 Series strap kit includes (2)

straps and (4) bolts
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DETROIT 7260 7290
Transfer Case Yokes

TC MODEL PART # SPLINE THRU HOLE
GROUND

HUB DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

NP 203/205 2604-32 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 3.625 7260 Strap type

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

2603-22 20/22 0.985 6.000 1.375 2651-60 Mazda

2603-25 23/25 1.083 6.000 1.495 2651-60 Mazda

2603-26 25/26 1.156 6.875 1.558 2651-60 Detroit 2852323

2603-26S 25/26 1.156 5.900 1.558 2651-60 Mitsubishi

2603-30 29/30 1.312 8.031 1.681 2651-60 Detroit 2883575

2903-30 29/30 1.312 8.031 1.681 2951-90 Detroit 2781932

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

2651-31 1.078/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.125/3.219 7260/1310 conversion

2651-60 1.078 Inside 2.125 7260 Series

2951-33 1.125/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.625/3.622 7290/1330

2951-90 1.125 Inside 2.625 7290

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

2626-21 2.066 2.25X.095 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-22 2.120 2.25X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2405863

2626-26 2.455 2.57X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-27 2.625 2.75X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2781985

2926-27 2.625 2.75X.065 1.750 2951-90 7290/Detroit 2781927

2626-31 2.844 3.00X.083 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 3516040

2926-30 2.844 3.00X.083 1.812 2951-90 7290

2626-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2852196

2926-31 2.875 3.00X.065 1.812 2951-90 7290/Detroit 4384333

2626-32 3.130 3.25X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2883629

2926-32 3.130 3.25X.065 1.812 2951-90 7290/Detroit 2883729

2626-41 3.844 4.00X.083 2.000 2651-60 7260

2926-41 3.844 4.00X.083 2.000 2951-90 7290

2626-40 3.875 4.00X.065 2.000 2651-60 7260/Detroit 3516021

2926-40 3.875 4.00X.065 2.000 7290 (Det#3516103)
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DETROIT 7260 7290
Yoke Shafts

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

2682-800 15 0.980 4.500 0.675 7260 Fits Mercury outdrives

2682-801 17 1.125 11.375 3.000 7260 Fits Mercury outdrives
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GM 3R SERIES
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

3R80-10 Cadillac Buick Multiple applications 1.575 1.500 Housing and bearing included

3R80-15 Cadillac Buick Multiple applications 1.575 Bearing only.  Fits in housings of 3R80-10,

3R80-25, 3R80-30 and 3R80-35

3R80-25 Cadillac Buick Multiple applications 1.575 2.250 Housing and bearing included,

Housing is 1" taller than 3R80-10

3R80-30 Cadillac Factory limo (66-85) 1.575 5.125 Housing and bearing included

3R80-35 Buick Electra

LeSabre

Wildcat

1.575 Bearing not included.  Order 3R80-15 separately.

3R80-50 Chevrolet

GMC

S10/S15 (94-03) 1.378 6.625 Square type used with double CV

3R80-60 Chevrolet

GMC

1/2 ton pickups (99-03) 1.378 6.625 Enclosed type bracket with studs

Companion Flanges

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

3R01-02 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 1.985 2.875 3.937

3R01-292 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 Serrated Chry 9.25"

Front /

Serrated

Flange

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3R01-292 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3R Chry 9.25" Front / Serrated

Flange

3R04-01 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type / Includes new

pinion seal

3R04-02 30 1.312 1.938 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

3R04-03 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

3R04-04 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type / Has dampener/

Includes new pinion seal

3R04-271 27 1.170 1.942 1.287 2.866 3R U-bolt type / Use with U-bolt

kit 3R94-10
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GM 3R SERIES
Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3R02-21 3.125 F 4.250 .455 1.687 3R Saginaw non-CV STD

3R02-311CV 3.125 F 4.250 .455 1.687 3R Saginaw CV flange /

Replaces 3R02-20 / Includes

CV kit with ball

CV

3R02-391CV 3.125 F 4.000 .455 1.687 3R Saginaw CV flange / For early

Buick/Cadillac / Includes CV

kit with ball

CV

3R02-361CV 3.622 4.440 .422 1.687 3R Saginaw CV flange / For

Hummer H3 conversion /

Includes CV kit with ball

CV

3R02-291 Serrated 2.913 .334 2.000 3R Serrated flange face / Fits

front shaft on 03+ Dodge

pickups

STD

H Yokes

PART # C/L TO C/L NOTES

3R24-20 3.250 3R Barrel type

Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

Chrysler 9.25

Front

3R01-292 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 3R Chry 9.25"

Front /

Serrated

Flange

GM 7.25 3R01-02 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 1.985 N/A 3.937 BC

flange with

2.875 pilot

GM 7.5 3R04-01 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type,

Includes new

pinion seal 

GM 7.5 3R04-04 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type /

Has

dampener /

Includes new

pinion seal 

GM 8.2 BOP 3R04-271 27 1.170 1.942 1.287 2.866 3R U-bolt type

Use with

U-bolt kit

3R94-10
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GM 3R SERIES
Pinion Yokes

DIFF MODEL PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

GM 8.5 3R04-02 30 1.312 1.940 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

GM 8.6 3R04-03 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

GM 9.25 3R04-02 30 1.312 1.938 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

Slip Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3R03-32 31/32 1.378 7.375 3R

Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

3R18-321 Boot Boot kit with 2 clamps for GM T/C

yoke shaft

3R25-20 CV repair kit Complete 3R center ball repair kit

3R94-10 U-bolt kit 3R Series u-bolt kit includes (2)

u-bolts and (4) nuts and washers

Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

3R53-320 31/32 1.375 8.750 2.75X.065 Midship type for slip yoke / Non-coated splines

3R53-321 31/32 1.375 8.750 2.75X.065 Midship type for slip yoke / Coated splines

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3R03-350 26/27 1.176 5.460 1.500 3R Full spline non-vented, 

GM 7812557

3R03-400 31/32 1.391 8.000 1.866 3R Full spline non-vented,

GM 7838665

3R03-401CV 31/32 1.391 6.875 1.866 3R Recessed spline vented

3R03-402 31/32 1.391 7.187 1.866 3R Full spline non-vented

3R03-403 30/32 1.391 7.875 1.866 3R Full spline non-vented with dampener

3R03-700 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Recessed spline vented,

GM 7848635

3R03-701 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Recessed spline non-vented with dampener /

GM 7845093

3R03-702 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Recessed spline non-vented,

GM 26042557
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GM 3R SERIES
Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3R03-703 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Full spline non-vented,

GM 26051658

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

3R51-31 1.125 Inside 2.562 3R Saginaw with recess center in cross

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3R26-20 1.766 2.00X.120 1.675 3R CV style with ball

3R26-22 1.958 OE Tube 1.750 3R Fits front shaft of late model GM pickups

3R26-29 2.562 2.75X.095 2.250 3R .5" longer than OE

3R26-27 2.625 2.75X.065 2.250 3R .5" longer than OE

3R26-271 2.625 2.75X.065 1.750 3R

3R26-30 2.844 3.00X.083 1.750 3R

3R26-30A 2.844 3.00X.083 2.280 3R 3R aluminum

3R26-31 2.875 3.00X.065 1.750 3R

3R26-35 3.383 3.50X.065 1.940 3R

3R26-40A 3.844 4.00X.083 2.100 3R 3R aluminum

3R26-41 3.844 4.00X.083 1.690 3R

3R26-40 3.875 4.00X.065 1.690 3R

Yoke Shafts

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

3R82-321 32 1.378 7.810 3.350 3R GM transfer case
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HARDY SPICER 1100 1300
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

1480-10 Volvo 240/260 (75-84) 1.378 Must check bearing ID 1.378

1480-20 Volvo 240/260 (83-93) 1.772 Must check bearing ID 1.772

1480-30 Volvo 740/760 (83-92)

940 (91-95)

960 (92-97)

1.772 3.181 Must check bearing ID 1.772

1480-40 Volvo 740/760 (83-92) 1.378 3.181 Must check bearing ID 1.378

1480-50 Volvo S70 (98-00) 

V70 (98-00)

.985 3.000 Must check bearing ID .985,

See also 3080-20

1480-60 Volvo V70 (00-01) 1.181 2.250 Cannot be used on OE shaft.  New shafts only.

1480-70 Volvo XC70 (04-07)

XC90 (03-05)

1.181 3.675 Cannot be used on OE shaft. New shafts only.

1480-80 Merkur Scorpio/XR4TI (85-89) 1.181 Rubber and bearing only

1480-90 Merkur Scorpio/XR4TI (85-89) 1.181 5.875

3080-20 Jaguar Volvo XJ6 (79-97)

S70 (1998) 

V70 (1998)

1.181 3.000 Must check bearing ID,

See also 1480-50

3080-30 Jaguar X-Type (02-08) 2.559 6.625

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1404-22 22/23 0.990 1.420 1.360 2.750 1451-22 Capri/Merkur / Snap ring type

1404-231 22/23 0.990 1.420 1.800 3.250 1451-22 Use with 1453-232 or

3053-233 midship stub

3004-231 22/23 0.990 1.420 1.800 3.250 3051-27 Use with 1453-232 or

3053-233 midship stub

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1402-35 2.203 3.540 .410 1.562 1451-22 Capri/Merkur STD

3002-35 2.203 3.540 .410 1.562 3051-27 Capri/Merkur STD

1402-39 2.250 2.750 .320 1.188 1451-22 British Imports STD

1402-45 2.250 3.000 .385 1.588 1451-22 British Imports STD

3002-23 2.375 3.125 .385 1.375 3051-27 Volvo STD

1402-99 2.750 3.750 .440 1.188 1451-22 British Imports STD
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HARDY SPICER 1100 1300
Flange Yokes Metric

PART #
OUTSIDE

DIA.

NUMBER OF

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA.

UJOINT

SERIES
NOTES

1402-7566 75mm/2.953 6 6mm/.236 1100

1402-9048 90mm/3.543 4 8mm/.315 1100

Rubber Flex Discs

PART # MAKE
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA

BOLTS

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA

BOLT HOLE

LENGTH
NOTES OE PART #

3055-40 Merkur 105mm 6 12mm 46mm

Slip Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1403-16 16 1.063 4.313 1451-22 British Imports

3003-16 16 1.375 5.313 3051-27 British Imports

Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

1442-17 16 1.063 4.125 1.75X.065 British Imports

1442-20 16 1.063 4.125 2.00X.065 British Imports

1453-232 22/23 0.990 3.125 2.00X.065 Use with 1404-231 midship yoke

3053-233 22/23 0.990 4.325 3.00X.065 Use with 1404-231 or 3004-231 midship yoke

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1403-10 10 1.000 5.500 1.298 1451-22 Capri

1403-11 10 1.000 5.500 1.375 1451-22 Luv - No longer available - can use 1403-10

and sleeve the seal surface

1403-20 18/20 0.897 5.325 1.186 1451-22 Capri

1403-25 24/25 1.109 5.500 1.375 1451-22 Capri

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1451-22 0.938 Outside 2.411 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

3051-27 1.068 Outside 2.935 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series
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HARDY SPICER 1100 1300
Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3026-17 1.562 1.75X.095 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

1426-17 1.625 1.75X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

3026-20 1.813 2.00X.095 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

1426-20 1.875 2.00X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

1426-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.375 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

3026-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

1426-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

3026-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

Yoke Shafts

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

1482-62 16 1.063 6.385 3.000 1451-22 Volvo

3082-62 16 1.375 7.310 3.650 3051-27 Volvo
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MAZDA
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

2680-10 Mazda Ford B1600/Courier (72-81) .985 5.875

2680-20 Mazda GLC (77-80) .985 6.500

2680-30 Mazda B2000

B2200 Manual 4X2

(86-93)

.985 6.500 Long bed/extra cab only

2680-40 Mazda B2200 Automatic

B2600 4X2 (86-93)

1.102 6.500

2680-50 Mazda Kia 929 (88-91)

Sportage 4X2 (95-02)

1.102 6.500

2680-55 Mazda 929 (92-95) 1.102 7.375

2680-60 Mazda MPV 4X2 (89-98) 1.102 6.875 Round mounting holes

2680-70 Mazda MPV 4X4 (89-98) 1.102 6.875 Elongated mounting holes

2680-80 Mazda Ford 2001-2006

Tribute/Escape/Mariner

1.181 6.750

Cv Head Assemblies

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
TUBE SIZE UJOINT NOTES

2690-100 3.937 3.386 .330 2.5X.065 GKN type Fits 01-05 Ford Escape/Mazda Tribute rear

shaft at transaxle

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1502-29 1.772 2.946 .325 1.750 1551-20 Mazda OE joint size STD

2602-35 1.772 3.500 .335 1.575 2651-60 Mazda/Kia STD

2602-37 1.772 3.786 .415 1.575 2651-60 Mazda/Kia STD

2602-41 1.772 4.120 .410 1.575 2651-60 Mazda STD

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1503-22 20/22 0.959 5.710 1.375 1551-20 Mazda OE size

2603-22 20/22 0.985 6.000 1.375 2651-60 Mazda

2603-25 23/25 1.083 6.000 1.495 2651-60 Mazda

Call Toll Free 1-800-798-4585 Page 37



MAZDA
Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1551-20 0.985 Inside 1.717 Mazda car

1551-26 1.043 Inside 1.988 Kia Sportage/Mazda RX3 & Cosmo

1551-77 1.102 Inside 2.321 Mazda truck

2651-60 1.078 Inside 2.125 7260 Series

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

2626-21 2.066 2.25X.095 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-22 2.120 2.25X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

1526-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 1551-20 Mazda

2626-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2405863

2626-26 2.455 2.57X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2852196
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MITSUBISHI
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

1680-20 Mitsubishi

Dodge

Pickup 4X2 (81-92)

Montero Sport 2WD

(97-02)

1.181 6.375

1680-30 Dodge D50 Pickup 4X2 (79-80) 1.181 6.375 Inner bearing width .950

1680-40 Mitsubishi

Dodge

3000GT, Stealth

AWD- Galant, Eclipse,

Expo, Expo LRV

AWD- Eagle Summit

Wagon, Laser, Talon

1.181 7.250

1680-50 Mitsubishi Eclipse AWD (95-99) 1.181 6.250

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

2602-34 1.772 3.400 .410 1.575 2651-60 Mitsubishi STD

3102-173 1.772 3.400 .337 1.685 1310 Mitsubishi STD

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

2603-26S 25/26 1.156 5.900 1.558 2651-60 Mitsubishi

3103-243 23/24 1.082 6.000 1.678 1310 Mitsubishi

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1751-22 0.985 Outside 2.517 Suzuki/Colt Vista/Talon/Eclipse/Ram 50

2651-60 1.078 Inside 2.125 7260 Series

9951-23 1.181 Inside 2.290 Montero

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

2626-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2405863

2626-26 2.455 2.57X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda
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NISSAN
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

1280-10 Nissan 620 Pickup (73-79) 1.181

1280-20 Nissan 720 Pickup (80-86) 1.181

1280-30 Nissan Infiniti 200SX (84-88)

240SX (84-95)

Frontier 4X2 (98-03)

D21 Pickup 4X2 (86-97)

Maxima (82-84)

Pathfinder 4X2 (87-03)

Xterra 4X2 (00-03)

J30 (93-97)

M30 (90-92)

Q45 (97-01)

QX4 4X2 (00-03)

1.181

1280-40 Nissan Infiniti Frontier 4X4 (98-03)

D21 Pickup 4X4 (86-97)

Pathfinder 4X4 (87-03)

Xterra 4X4 (00-03)

QX4 4X4 (00-03)

1.181

1280-50 Nissan 300ZX (90-96) 1.181 5.625

1280-60 Nissan 610 (73-76)

810 (77-81)

200SX (77-83)

1.181 Inner bearing width .960

1280-70 Infiniti Q45 (90-96) 1.181 6.000

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1202-20 1.967 2.950 .395 1.750 1251-22 Nissan STD

3102-20 1.967 2.950 .395 1.772 1310 Nissan STD

1202-29 1.967 2.980 .325 1.750 1251-22 Subaru STD

1202-21 1.967 3.200 .395 1.750 1251-22 Nissan STD

3102-21 1.967 3.200 .395 1.772 1310 Nissan STD

3102-69 1.967 3.750 .475 1.750 1310 Nissan Infiniti STD

1202-39 2.245 2.750 .332 1.575 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru STD

3102-39 2.245 2.750 .315 1.625 1310 Nissan/Subaru STD

3102-37 2.562 3.750 .484 1.781 1310 Nissan STD

3102-42 4.250 OD 3.700 .410 2.750 1310 6 bolt holes / Nissan 300ZX

CV joint conversion

STD
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NISSAN
Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1203-18 18 0.800 4.875 1.178 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru

1203-24 22/24 0.995 5.875 1.375 1251-22 Nissan

1203-24S 22/24 0.995 4.750 1.375 1251-22 Nissan

1203-26 24/26 1.115 6.000 1.495 1251-22 Nissan

1203-26S 24/26 1.115 6.000 1.375 1251-22 Nissan

3103-24 22/24 0.995 6.047 1.375 1310 Nissan/Subaru

3103-26 24/26 1.115 6.047 1.495 1310 Nissan

3103-30 28/30 1.281 6.266 1.652 1310 Nissan

3103-30L 28/30 1.281 7.542 1.652 1310 Nissan Pathfinder

3503-323 30/32 1.377 6.102 1.730 1350 Counter bore depth .393

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1251-22 0.985 Inside 1.734 Nissan/Subaru

3151-15 1.102/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.205/3.219 Nissan/1310

9951-01 35.50mm/1.398 Outside 4.693 Nissan/IHC/UD

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

1226-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru

1226-26 2.400 2.55X.080 1.750 1251-22 Nissan
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SPRINTER
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

3480-10 Dodge Sprinter (00-06) 1.772 7.625 Takeout

Companion Flanges

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

3401-102 10 1.500 1.772 2.000 3.455 2.245 4.000 Sprinter,

threaded bolt

holes, male

pilot
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SUBARU
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

9980-40 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

.985 6.875

9980-41 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.875

9980-42 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.750

9980-43 Subaru Justy (87-94) 1.181 6.000

9980-44 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.875

9980-45 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

.985 6.875

9980-46 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.875

9980-48 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.625

9980-49 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.875

9980-50 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.750

9980-51 Subaru See complete shaft

catalog

1.181 6.750

End Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1204-241 22/24 0.995 1.342 1.300 2.900 1251-22 Used on 2 piece Subaru

shafts to replace the center

CV section / Snap ring type

1204-261 24/26 1.115 1.445 1.300 3.312 1251-22 Used on 2 piece Subaru

shafts to replace the center

CV section / Snap ring type

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1202-29 1.967 2.980 .325 1.750 1251-22 Subaru STD

3102-191 1.967 3.200 .325 1.750 1310 Subaru STD

1202-39 2.245 2.750 .332 1.575 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru STD

3102-39 2.245 2.750 .315 1.625 1310 Nissan/Subaru STD
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SUBARU
Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1203-18 18 0.800 4.875 1.178 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru

1203-241 22/24 0.995 5.250 1.375 1251-22 Subaru

3103-24 22/24 0.995 6.047 1.375 1310 Nissan/Subaru

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1251-22 0.985 Inside 1.734 Nissan/Subaru

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

1226-17 1.667 1.775X.065 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-20 1.834 2.00X.083 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-22 2.140 2.37X.065 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru
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SUZUKI
Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1702-31 1.772 3.120 .325 1.562 1751-22 Suzuki OE joint size STD

1702-34 1.772 3.346 .400 1.562 1751-22 Suzuki OE joint size STD

3102-170 1.772 3.346 .410 2.671 1310 Suzuki/Geo STD

3102-172 1.772 3.120 .325 2.671 1310 Suzuki/Geo STD

3102-171CV 1.772 3.346 .400 1.625 1310 Suzuki/1310CV conversion CV

3102-172CV 1.772 3.120 .325 1.625 1310 Suzuki/1310CV conversion CV

Slip Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1703-16 16 1.063 5.375 1751-22 Suzuki

Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1714-20 Boot Boot for slip joint 2.250 length

1.063/1.490 diameter

Suzuki

Z6MM Zerk 6mm Zerk

Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

1740-16 16 1.063 4.775 OEM butt dia.

1.850

Suzuki, Can be used with 2-083 with slight modification .

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1703-23 21/23 0.962 4.425 1.258 1751-22 Suzuki

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1751-22 0.985 Outside 2.517 Suzuki/Colt Vista/Talon/Eclipse/Ram 50
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SUZUKI
Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

1726-20 1.850 OEM 1.575 1751-22 Suzuki,

Can be used with 2.00X.083 tubing with slight modification
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TOYOTA
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

1380-10 Toyota Pickup 4X2 (79-83) 1.181 5.750

1380-20 Toyota Pickup 4X4 (79-88) 1.181 9.375

1380-30 Toyota Pickup 4X2 (84-95) 1.181 6.000

1380-40 Toyota Pickup 4X4 (89-95) 1.181 6.000

1380-50 Toyota T100 4X2 (93-98)

Tacoma 4X2 (95-10)

Tundra 4X2 (00-10)

1.181 5.875 Hooks are for install

1380-60 Toyota T100 4X4 (93-98)

Tacoma 4X4 (95-10)

Tundra 4X4 (00-10)

1.181 5.875 Hooks are for install

1380-70 Toyota Pickup 4X2 (76-78) 1.181 4.350

1380-80 Toyota Pickup 4X2 (73-75) 1.181 3.181

2380-10 Toyota Passenger cars 1.181 Rubber and bearing only,

Use old bracket

2380-11 Toyota Venza (09-15) 1.181 6.750 Front bearing on 3 piece shaft

2380-12 Toyota Venza (09-15) 1.181 8.000 Rear bearing on 3 piece shaft

2380-15 Toyota Supra (88-92) 1.181 5.625

2380-20 Toyota Celica/Supra (82-85)

Tercel Wagon AWD

(83-88)

1.181 5.875

2380-25 Toyota Supra (90-93) 1.181 5.625

2380-30 Toyota Cressida (78-5/85) 1.181 6.400

2380-35 Toyota Matrix 2003-2006 1.181 7.250

2380-35 Pontiac Vibe 2003-2006 1.181 7.250

2380-40 Toyota Corolla (77-83) 1.181 6.500

2380-50 Toyota Celica (78-81)

Corona (78-81)

1.181 5.875

2380-60 Toyota Rav 4 AWD (96-00) 1.181 7.875

2380-65 Toyota Rav 4 AWD (01-05) 1.181 7.000

2380-70 Toyota Cressida (89-92) 1.181 5.875

2380-80 Toyota Corolla AWD (89-92) 1.181 5.875 Front bearing on 3 piece shaft

2380-90 Toyota Corolla AWD (89-92) 1.181 5.875 Rear bearing on 3 piece shaft

2480-50 Toyota Lexus Highlander (01-06)

RX300/330 (99-06)

1.181 6.875 Front bearing on 3 piece shaft

2480-60 Toyota Lexus Highlander (01-06)

RX300/330 (99-06)

1.181 7.000 Rear bearing on 3 piece shaft
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TOYOTA
Companion Flanges

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

1301-231 23 0.990 1.500 1.530 2.234 1.808 3.340 Toyota

3101-262 26 1.146 1.495 1.535 3.170 3.937 3.386 Toyota

100mm CV

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1302-15 1.808 3.340 sq .410 1.750 1351-20 Toyota truck STD

1302-16 1.808 3.340 rec .335 1.438 1351-20 Toyota truck STD

3102-15 1.808 3.340 sq .410 1.750 1310 Toyota truck STD

3102-16 1.808 3.340 rec .335 1.625 1310 Toyota truck STD

1302-17 1.808 3.575 rec .450 1.688 1351-21 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

3102-17 1.808 3.575 rec .450 2.718 1310 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

3102-18 1.808 3.340 rec .410 2.718 1310 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

1302-37 1.808 3.661 sq .445 1.750 1351-20 Toyota 4X4 transfer case only STD

2302-23 1.808 3.078 sq .335 1.575 2351-20 Toyota car STD

3102-185 1.808 3.661 sq .445 1.687 1310 Toyota STD

3302-185 1.808 3.661 sq .482 1.625 1330 Toyota STD

3102-181CV 1.808 3.575 rec .331 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-182CV 1.808 3.665 rec .388 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-183CV 1.808 3.340 sq .404 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-184CV 1.808 3.670 sq .445 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-186CV 1.808 3.340 rec .404 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

Rubber Flex Discs

PART # MAKE
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA

BOLTS

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA

BOLT HOLE

LENGTH
NOTES OE PART #

2355-10 Toyota 6 8mm ID/

12mm OD

Aluminum disc with rubber

insert for Toyota Previa

accessory driveshaft

2355-12 Toyota 6 8mm ID/

14mm OD

Aluminum disc with rubber

insert for Toyota Previa

accessory driveshaft
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TOYOTA
Slip Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1303-20 20 1.310 7.500 1351-20 Does not fit all Toyota OEM 20 spline stubs. Toyota truck.

1303-20L 20 1.310 9.875 1351-20 Toyota truck/Land Cruiser / Sold only in Kit 1343-20L

1303-21 20 1.310 6.000 1351-21 Toyota Land Cruiser

Small Parts   Kits

PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1314-20 Dust Shield Dust shield for slip yoke 1303-20 Toyota 5.25" Long

1314-20L Dust Shield Dust shield for slip yoke 1303-20L Toyota / 6.25" Long / Sold only in kit 1343-20L

1314-21 Dust Shield Dust shield for slip yoke 1303-21 Toyota 3.50" Long

1325-12 CV repair kit Center ball repair kit for

.470/12mm pin

Toyota truck

1325-13 CV repair kit Center ball repair kit for

.511/13mm pin

Toyota truck

1343-20L Slip Yoke Kit Extra long slip, stub, shield and

ujoint

Toyota / Includes 1303-20L, 1340-20L, and 1314-20L which are

not sold separately / Ujoint also included

1374-233 Nut Shaft nut at center bearing Toyota and Nissan

Z6MM Zerk 6mm Zerk

Splined Stubs

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

1340-20 20 1.310 7.500 2.56X.065 Toyota / Includes dust shield

1340-20L 20 1.310 9.375 2.56X.065 Toyota / Sold only in kit 1343-20L

1340-21 20 1.310 6.000 2.56X.065 Toyota / Includes dust shield

1353-231 23 0.990 4.000 2.56X.065 Toyota midship stub / Use with 1301-231 companion flange

and 1374-233 shaft nut

1353-232 23 0.990 4.000 2.50X.083 Toyota midship stub / Use with 1301-231 companion flange

and 1374-233 shaft nut

Transmission Yokes

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1303-23 23 1.200 6.125 1.575 1351-20 Toyota

1303-41 21 1.100 6.125 1.495 1351-20 Toyota

2303-21 21 1.100 5.750 1.495 2351-20 Toyota

2303-22 20/22 0.985 5.750 1.258 2351-20 Toyota

3103-21 21 1.104 6.000 1.495 1310

3103-21H 21 1.100 6.000 1.495 1310 Replaced by 3103-211

3103-23 23 1.200 5.750 1.575 1310 Toyota

3303-231 23 1.200 7.106 1.575 1330 Toyota
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TOYOTA
Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1351-20 1.142 Inside 2.047 Toyota

1351-21 1.262 Inside 2.520 Toyota

1351-22 1.025 Inside 2.200 Toyota

1351-25 1.063 Outside 3.189 Toyota CV

1351-26 1.125 Inside 2.125 Toyota CV

1351-31 1.142/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.047/3.219 Toyota/1310 conversion

2351-20 1.024 Inside 1.848 Toyota

Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

2326-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 2351-20 Toyota

1326-20 2.435 2.56X.065 2.000 1351-20 Toyota

1326-21 2.435 2.56X.065 2.000 1351-21 Toyota

2326-26 2.435 2.56X.065 1.750 2351-20 Toyota
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VOLVO
Center Supports

PART # MAKE MODEL & YEAR BEARING ID
CC OF

HOLES
NOTES

1480-10 Volvo 240/260 (75-84) 1.378 Must check bearing ID 1.378

1480-20 Volvo 240/260 (83-93) 1.772 Must check bearing ID 1.772

1480-30 Volvo 740/760 (83-92)

940 (91-95)

960 (92-97)

1.772 3.181 Must check bearing ID 1.772

1480-40 Volvo 740/760 (83-92) 1.378 3.181 Must check bearing ID 1.378

1480-50 Volvo S70 (98-00) 

V70 (98-00)

.985 3.000 Must check bearing ID .985,

See also 3080-20

1480-60 Volvo V70 (00-01) 1.181 2.250 Cannot be used on OE shaft.  New shafts only.

Cvj Kits

PART # OD MM SPLINES
SPLINE SIZE

MM
HOLES

INCLUDED

PARTS

APPLICATIO

N
NOTES

1452-7801 78 24 20.3 6X8.4 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Volvo

1452-8601 86 20 22.75 6X8.4 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Volvo

3052-9403 94 24 27 6X8.35 CVJ, Boot, 2

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Volvo Comes with 2 end caps, one

with hole and one without hole

Flange Yokes

PART # PILOT DIA.
BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1402-39 2.250 2.750 .320 1.188 1451-22 British Imports STD

3002-23 2.375 3.125 .385 1.375 3051-27 Volvo STD

Ujoints

PART # BEARING CAP
SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1451-22 0.938 Outside 2.411 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

3051-27 1.068 Outside 2.935 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

9951-11 44.00mm/1.732 Thrust plate 5.080 Volvo

9951-12 50.00mm/1.969 Thrust plate 6.008 Volvo

9951-14 49.25mm/1.939 Thrust plate 6.102 Volvo
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VOLVO
Weld Yokes

PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE
C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3026-17 1.562 1.75X.095 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

1426-17 1.625 1.75X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

3026-20 1.813 2.00X.095 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

1426-20 1.875 2.00X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

Yoke Shafts

PART #
SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

1482-62 16 1.063 6.385 3.000 1451-22 Volvo

3082-62 16 1.375 7.310 3.650 3051-27 Volvo
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Section 2
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Nissan

Model: 620 Pickup (73-79)

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-10

Make:  Nissan

Model: 720 Pickup (80-86)

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-20
Make:  Nissan Infiniti

Model: 200SX (84-88), 240SX (84-95), Frontier 4X2 (98-03), D21

Pickup 4X2 (86-97), Maxima (82-84), Pathfinder 4X2 (87-03), Xterra

4X2 (00-03), J30 (93-97), M30 (90-92), Q45 (97-01), QX4 4X2 (00-03)

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-30

Make:  Nissan

Model: 

Brg ID: 1.378

1280-35
Make:  Nissan Infiniti

Model: Frontier 4X4 (98-03), D21 Pickup 4X4 (86-97), Pathfinder 4X4

(87-03), Xterra 4X4 (00-03), QX4 4X4 (00-03)

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-40

Make:  Nissan

Model: 300ZX (90-96)

CC of Holes: 5.625

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-50
Make:  Nissan

Model: 610 (73-76), 810 (77-81), 200SX (77-83)

Notes: Inner bearing width .960

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-60

Make:  Infiniti

Model: Q45 (90-96)

CC of Holes: 6.000

Brg ID: 1.181

1280-70
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Toyota

Model: Pickup 4X2 (79-83)

CC of Holes: 5.750

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-10

Make:  Toyota

Model: Pickup 4X4 (79-88)

CC of Holes: 9.375

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-20
Make:  Toyota

Model: Pickup 4X2 (84-95)

CC of Holes: 6.000

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-30

Make:  Toyota

Model: Pickup 4X4 (89-95)

CC of Holes: 6.000

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-40
Make:  Toyota

Model: T100 4X2 (93-98), Tacoma 4X2 (95-10), Tundra 4X2 (00-10)

Notes: Hooks are for install

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-50

Make:  Toyota

Model: T100 4X4 (93-98), Tacoma 4X4 (95-10), Tundra 4X4 (00-10)

Notes: Hooks are for install

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-60
Make:  Toyota

Model: Pickup 4X2 (76-78)

CC of Holes: 4.350

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-70

Make:  Toyota

Model: Pickup 4X2 (73-75)

CC of Holes: 3.181

Brg ID: 1.181

1380-80
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Volvo

Model: 240/260 (75-84)

Notes: Must check bearing ID 1.378

Brg ID: 1.378

1480-10

Make:  Land Rover

Model: Freelander 02-05

Notes: Has 1.125" spacers

CC of Holes: 5.500

Brg ID: 1.181

1480-15
Make:  Volvo

Model: 240/260 (83-93)

Notes: Must check bearing ID 1.772

Brg ID: 1.772

1480-20

Make:  Volvo

Model: 740/760 (83-92), 940 (91-95), 960 (92-97)

Notes: Must check bearing ID 1.772

CC of Holes: 3.181

Brg ID: 1.772

1480-30
Make:  Volvo

Model: 740/760 (83-92)

Notes: Must check bearing ID 1.378

CC of Holes: 3.181

Brg ID: 1.378

1480-40

Make:  Volvo

Model: S70 (98-00) , V70 (98-00)

Notes: Must check bearing ID .985,, See also 3080-20

CC of Holes: 3.000

Brg ID: .985

1480-50
Make:  Volvo

Model: V70 (00-01)

Notes: Cannot be used on OE shaft.  New shafts only.

CC of Holes: 2.250

Brg ID: 1.181

1480-60

Make:  Volvo

Model: XC70 (04-07), XC90 (03-05)

Notes: Cannot be used on OE shaft. New shafts only.

CC of Holes: 3.675

Brg ID: 1.181

1480-70
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Merkur

Model: Scorpio/XR4TI (85-89)

Notes: Rubber and bearing only

Brg ID: 1.181

1480-80

Make:  Merkur

Model: Scorpio/XR4TI (85-89)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

1480-90
Make:  Mitsubishi Dodge

Model: Pickup 4X2 (81-92), Montero Sport 2WD (97-02)

CC of Holes: 6.375

Brg ID: 1.181

1680-20

Make:  Dodge

Model: D50 Pickup 4X2 (79-80)

Notes: Inner bearing width .950

CC of Holes: 6.375

Brg ID: 1.181

1680-30
Make:  Mitsubishi Dodge

Model: 3000GT, Stealth, AWD- Galant, Eclipse, Expo, Expo LRV,

AWD- Eagle Summit Wagon, Laser, Talon

CC of Holes: 7.250

Brg ID: 1.181

1680-40

Make:  Mitsubishi

Model: Eclipse AWD (95-99)

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.181

1680-50
Make:  Ford

Model: Ranger (86-89)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.259

2180-10

Make:  Honda

Model: CRV (97-01)

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: .985

2280-10
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Honda

Model: CRV (02-06)

CC of Holes: 6.375

Brg ID: .985

2280-20

Make:  Toyota

Model: Passenger cars

Notes: Rubber and bearing only,, Use old bracket

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-10
Make:  Toyota

Model: Venza (09-15)

Notes: Front bearing on 3 piece shaft

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-11

Make:  Toyota

Model: Venza (09-15)

Notes: Rear bearing on 3 piece shaft

CC of Holes: 8.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-12
Make:  Toyota

Model: Supra (88-92)

CC of Holes: 5.625

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-15

Make:  Toyota

Model: Celica/Supra (82-85), Tercel Wagon AWD (83-88)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-20
Make:  Toyota

Model: Supra (90-93)

CC of Holes: 5.625

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-25

Make:  Toyota

Model: Cressida (78-5/85)

CC of Holes: 6.400

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-30
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Toyota

Model: Matrix 2003-2006

CC of Holes: 7.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-35

Make:  Pontiac

Model: Vibe 2003-2006

CC of Holes: 7.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-35
Make:  Toyota

Model: Corolla (77-83)

CC of Holes: 6.500

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-40

Make:  Toyota

Model: Celica (78-81), Corona (78-81)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-50
Make:  Toyota

Model: 88-93 Celica All Trac

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-55

Make:  Toyota

Model: Rav 4 AWD (96-00)

CC of Holes: 7.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-60
Make:  Toyota

Model: Rav 4 AWD (01-05)

CC of Holes: 7.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-65

Make:  Toyota

Model: Rav4 06-11

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: .985

2380-66
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Toyota

Model: Cressida (89-92)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-70

Make:  Toyota

Model: Corolla AWD (89-92)

Notes: Front bearing on 3 piece shaft

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-80
Make:  Toyota

Model: Corolla AWD (89-92)

Notes: Rear bearing on 3 piece shaft

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2380-90

Make:  Lexus

Model: LS400 (90-94), GS300 (93-97)

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2480-10
Make:  Lexus

Model: SC300 (92-00), SC400 (92-00)

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2480-20

Make:  Lexus

Model: GS300 (98-01), GS400 (98-01), LS430 (01-03)

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2480-30
Make:  Lexus

Model: IS300 (01-03), LS400 (95-00)

CC of Holes: 5.750

Brg ID: 1.181

2480-40

Make:  Toyota Lexus

Model: Highlander (01-06), RX300/330 (99-06)

Notes: Front bearing on 3 piece shaft

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2480-50
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Toyota Lexus

Model: Highlander (01-06), RX300/330 (99-06)

Notes: Rear bearing on 3 piece shaft

CC of Holes: 7.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2480-60

Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-10
Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-20

Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-25
Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Overall height 4.750"

CC of Holes: 7.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-30

Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.450

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-40
Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 7.375

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-50

Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Overall height 5.000", 

CC of Holes: 7.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-60
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Porsche, VW

Model: Cayenne 03-10, Touareg 04-08

Notes: CV Boot 2518-651 will need to be replaced with this bearing.

CC of Holes: 2.965

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-65

Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 9.500

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-70
Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 9.375

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-75

Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 9.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-80
Make:  Audi

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 8.937

Brg ID: 1.181

2580-85

Make:  Mazda Ford

Model: B1600/Courier (72-81)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: .985

2680-10
Make:  Mazda

Model: GLC (77-80)

CC of Holes: 6.500

Brg ID: .985

2680-20

Make:  Mazda

Model: B2000, B2200 Manual 4X2 (86-93)

Notes: Long bed/extra cab only

CC of Holes: 6.500

Brg ID: .985

2680-30
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Mazda

Model: B2200 Automatic, B2600 4X2 (86-93)

CC of Holes: 6.500

Brg ID: 1.102

2680-40

Make:  Mazda Kia

Model: 929 (88-91), Sportage 4X2 (95-02)

CC of Holes: 6.500

Brg ID: 1.102

2680-50
Make:  Mazda

Model: 929 (92-95)

CC of Holes: 7.375

Brg ID: 1.102

2680-55

Make:  Mazda

Model: MPV 4X2 (89-98)

Notes: Round mounting holes, 

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.102

2680-60
Make:  Mazda

Model: MPV 4X4 (89-98)

Notes: Elongated mounting holes

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.102

2680-70

Make:  Mazda Ford

Model: 2001-2006 Tribute/Escape/Mariner

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.181

2680-80
Make:  Kia

Model: Sorento 2WD (03-06)

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.102

2680-90

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-10
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  BMW

Model: 325xi, 330xi (00-04)

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-11

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-15
Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.500

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-20

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.375

2780-25
Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.125

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-30

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.500

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-35
Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-40

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-45
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.125

Brg ID: 1.375

2780-50

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Aluminum bracket

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-55
Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Aluminum bracket

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-57

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-60
Make:  BMW

Model: M5 (99-03)

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.375

2780-65

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-70
Make:  BMW

Model: M3, Z3 M Coupe, Roadster (95-99)

CC of Holes: 6.300

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-75

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.375

2780-80
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Aluminum bracket

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.375

2780-85

Make:  BMW

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.250

Brg ID: 1.375

2780-90
Make:  BMW

Model: X5 (00-06)

CC of Holes: 5.125

Brg ID: 1.181

2780-95

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.720

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-10
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: .985

2880-11

Make:  Mercedes

Model: SL600  (96, 98)

Notes: 11mm pad double stack

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-12
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 1mm pad

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-13

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 1mm pad

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-15
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.625

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-20

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 3mm pad

CC of Holes: 5.000

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-25
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 5.250

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-30

Make:  Dodge Chrysler

Model: 300, Magnum, Charger (05-10)

Notes: 4mm pad

CC of Holes: 7.375

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-31
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 4mm pad

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-35

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-40
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.875

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-45

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Rubber only

2880-50
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 1mm pad

CC of Holes: 8.125

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-55

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 3mm pad

CC of Holes: 4.900

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-60
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 2mm pad

CC of Holes: 4.900

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-65

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 3mm pad

CC of Holes: 8.125

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-70
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: 6mm pad

CC of Holes: 4.950

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-75

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.300

Brg ID: .985

2880-80
Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.625

Brg ID: .985

2880-90

Make:  Mercedes

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 4.625

Brg ID: 1.181

2880-95
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Jaguar Volvo

Model: XJ6 (79-97), S70 (1998) , V70 (1998)

Notes: Must check bearing ID,, See also 1480-50

CC of Holes: 3.000

Brg ID: 1.181

3080-20

Make:  Jaguar

Model: X-Type (02-08)

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 2.559

3080-30
Make:  Jaguar

Model: S-type 2000-2008

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.181

3080-35

Make:  Jaguar

Model: S type / XJ8 / X350 / XJ350

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.181

3080-40
Make:  Ford

Model: Ranger (90-95)

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

3180-10

Make:  Ford Mazda

Model: Ranger/B Series pickup

CC of Holes: 5.875

Brg ID: 1.181

3180-20
Make:  Chevrolet

Model: Impala, Pickup (58-72)

Notes: Billet aluminum bracket with urethane, original bearing size

CC of Holes: 1.500

Brg ID: 1.188

3180-45

Make:  Chevrolet

Model: Impala, Pickup (58-72)

Notes: Billet aluminum bracket with urethane, larger bearing size

CC of Holes: 1.500

Brg ID: 1.378

3180-46
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Chevrolet

Model: Impala, Pickup (58-72)

Notes: Billet aluminum bracket with urethane, larger bearing size

CC of Holes: 1.500

Brg ID: 1.574

3180-47

Make:  Mercedes

Model: ML Series (98-03)

CC of Holes: 4.000

Brg ID: 1.181

3180-50
Make:  -

Model: Multiple applications

Notes: Urethane insert for standard 1.25" bracket

Brg ID: 1.574

3180-99

Make:  Ford

Model: Pickup

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.378

3380-10
Make:  Ford

Model: F150 (96-01)

Notes: Has 0.5" Spacer, and rubber cushion with canister.

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.378

3380-15

Make:  Dodge

Model: Sprinter (00-06)

Notes: Takeout

CC of Holes: 7.625

Brg ID: 1.772

3480-10
Make:  Ford

Model: Pickup

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

3580-10

Make:  Dodge

Model: 2003+ Pickup

Notes: Square

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

3580-20
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  GM

Model: 2011+ Pickup

Notes: Square outer & hex inner bracket. Studs in bracket.

CC of Holes: 4.331

Brg ID: 1.574

3580-30

Make:  Dodge

Model: Sprinter

Notes: Used in 1350 series new shaft conversions

CC of Holes: 7.625

Brg ID: 1.378

3580-34
Make:  Nissan

Model: Nissan Titan, Frontier, Van 2004+

Notes: Rubber cushion with canister

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

3580-40

Make:  Cadillac

Model: CTS 03-07

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.181

3680-10
Make:  Cadillac

Model: CTS 08-10

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.181

3680-20

Make:  Cadillac

Model: 2011+ Cadillac SRX/Saab 9-3, 3pc

Notes: Aluminum bracket with closed slotted holes

CC of Holes: 6.457

Brg ID: 1.181

3680-50
Make:  Cadillac

Model: 2011+ Cadillac SRX/Saab 9-3, 3pc

Notes: Aluminum bracket with open slotted holes

CC of Holes: 6.457

Brg ID: 1.181

3680-60

Make:  Pontiac

Model: GTO 04-06

CC of Holes: 7.625

Brg ID: 1.181

3680-70
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Pontiac

Model: G8 08-09

CC of Holes: 7.500

Brg ID: 1.181

3680-80

Make:  Cadillac Buick

Model: Multiple applications

Notes: Housing and bearing included

CC of Holes: 1.500

Brg ID: 1.575

3R80-10
Make:  Cadillac Buick

Model: Multiple applications

Notes: Bearing only.  Fits in housings of 3R80-10, 3R80-25, 3R80-30

and 3R80-35

Brg ID: 1.575

3R80-15

Make:  Cadillac Buick

Model: Multiple applications

Notes: Housing and bearing included,, Housing is 1" taller than

3R80-10

CC of Holes: 2.250

Brg ID: 1.575

3R80-25
Make:  Cadillac

Model: Factory limo (66-85)

Notes: Housing and bearing included

CC of Holes: 5.125

Brg ID: 1.575

3R80-30

Make:  Buick

Model: Electra, LeSabre, Wildcat

Notes: Bearing not included.  Order 3R80-15 separately.

Brg ID: 1.575

3R80-35
Make:  Chevrolet GMC

Model: S10/S15 (94-03)

Notes: Square type used with double CV

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.378

3R80-50

Make:  Chevrolet GMC

Model: 1/2 ton pickups (99-03)

Notes: Enclosed type bracket with studs

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.378

3R80-60
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Dodge

Model: 2006+ Pickup

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

4180-10

Make:  GM

Model: Pickup, Van

Notes: Hex shaped bracket

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

4180-20
Make:  Dodge

Model: 2010+ Pickup

Notes: Aluminum bracket

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

4180-30

Make:  GM

Model: 07+ Pickup, Van

Notes: Hex shaped. Like 4180-20 but with studs and spacer.

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.574

4180-40
Make:  Isuzu Honda

Model: Rodeo/Passport (91-97)

CC of Holes: 3.625

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-10

Make:  Isuzu Honda

Model: Rodeo/Passport (91-97)

Notes: Rubber and bearing only

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-15
Make:  Isuzu

Model: Trooper 4X4 (88-91)

CC of Holes: 3.625

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-20

Make:  Saturn Chevrolet Pontiac

Model: Saturn Vue 02-07, Chevrolet Equinox  05-09, Pontiac Torrent 

06-09

CC of Holes: 7.500

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-25

Call Toll Free 1-800-798-4585 Page 73



CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Chevrolet GMC

Model: Colorado, Canyon

CC of Holes: 3.700

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-26

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: .985

9980-40
Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-41

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-42
Make:  Subaru

Model: Justy (87-94)

CC of Holes: 6.000

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-43

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-44
Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: .985

9980-45

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-46
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CENTER SUPPORTS
Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.625

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-48

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.875

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-49
Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-50

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

CC of Holes: 6.750

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-51
Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Subaru Cannot be used on OE shaft. New shafts only. Has tab

on passenger side of bracket

CC of Holes: 7.000

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-52

Make:  Subaru

Model: See complete shaft catalog

Notes: Subaru Cannot be used on OE shaft. New shafts only.

CC of Holes: 7.000

Brg ID: 1.181

9980-53
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COMPANION FLANGES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE

FACE TO

END
PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.
NOTES

1301-231 23 0.990 1.500 1.530 2.234 1.808 3.340 Toyota

1301-232 23 0.990 1.495 1.540 3.170 3.937 3.386 Toyota

100mm CV

3101-262 26 1.146 1.495 1.535 3.170 3.937 3.386 Toyota

100mm CV

3101-282 28 1.218 1.812 1.252 1.985 2.000 3.50/4.250 New Part

3301-000 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.250 Blank Blank 5.475 OD

3301-201 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 2.125 2.000 Dual 3.500 & 4.25

threaded bolt

holes

3301-302 30 1.312 1.812 1.250 1.588 2.000 3.500/4.250 New Part

3301-312 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 1.955 2.000 3.500/4.250 New Part

3401-102 10 1.500 1.772 2.000 3.455 2.245 4.000 Sprinter,

threaded bolt

holes, male

pilot

3501-291 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 2.000 2.161 3.937 Chy 9.25,

threaded bolt

holes

3R01-02 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 1.985 2.875 3.937

3R01-292 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 Serrated Chry 9.25"

Front /

Serrated

Flange

4801-101 10 1.750 2.717 3.150 4.343 Isuzu / Mates

with

4802-1244
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CV HEAD ASSEMBLIES
PART # PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
TUBE SIZE UJOINT NOTES

2690-100 3.937 3.386 .330 2.5X.065 GKN type Fits 01-05 Ford Escape/Mazda Tribute rear

shaft at transaxle

3190-100 3.819 3.386 .330 2.5X.083 GKN type Fits 98-04 Mercedes ML320/ML350 front shaft

at diff and rear shaft at transfer case

3190-107 4.094 3.583 .330 1.75X.095 GKN type Fits 97-98 Ford Ranger/Explorer at transfer

case

3190-181 1.808 3.575 .331 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing

3190-182 1.808 3.665 .388 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing

3190-183 1.808 3.340 .404 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing

3190-184 1.808 3.670 .445 2.00X.120

2.56X.067

1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion / Includes

increase bushing for OEM tubing
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CVJ KITS
PART # OD MM SPLINES

SPLINE SIZE

MM
HOLES

INCLUDED

PARTS

APPLICATIO

N
NOTES

1452-7801 78 24 20.3 6X8.4 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Volvo

1452-8601 86 20 22.75 6X8.4 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Volvo

2352-1001 99.92 25 28 6X8.35 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Gasket, Lock

Straps, Bolts

Toyota, Lexus

2552-1001 99.73 25 28 6X8.3 CVJ, Boot,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Audi

2552-1002 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Porsche, VW

2752-1081 108 28 31.2 6X10.4 CVJ, Boot,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

BMW

2752-9401 94 24 27 6X8.4 CVJ, Boot,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

BMW

2752-9402 94 30 CVJ, Boot,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

BMW

2752-9901 99.4 25 28 6X10.4 CVJ, Boot,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

BMW

3052-9403 94 24 27 6X8.35 CVJ, Boot, 2

End Cap,

Boot Clamp,

Grease Pack

Volvo Comes with 2 end caps, one

with hole and one without hole

3152-100 99.8 25 28 6 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Gaskets, &

Snap Ring

Jeep Grand

Cherokee

Fits front T/C.  GKN #

2081446 (Inner race width

24mm)
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CVJ KITS
PART # OD MM SPLINES

SPLINE SIZE

MM
HOLES

INCLUDED

PARTS

APPLICATIO

N
NOTES

3152-1003 100 25 28 6 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Gaskets,

Grease, Boot

Straps &

Snap Ring

Jeep Grand

Cherokee

Plunge style, fits front diff.

3152-107 104 26 28.5 6X8.4 End Cap,

Boot, Gaskets

Ford

Ranger/Explo

rer

Stub in part is 3190-107

3152-393 99.8 25 28 6 CVJ, Boot,

End Cap,

Gaskets, &

Snap Ring

Dodge

Dakota/Duran

go

Fits front T/C.  GKN #

2081630 (Inner race width

23mm)

3R52-361 4 Completely

assembled

H3 Fronts Flange style 4.440 BC, 3.622

MP / Use with 3R42-341
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END YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1204-241 22/24 0.995 1.342 1.300 2.900 1251-22 Used on 2 piece Subaru

shafts to replace the center

CV section / Snap ring type

1204-261 24/26 1.115 1.445 1.300 3.312 1251-22 Used on 2 piece Subaru

shafts to replace the center

CV section / Snap ring type

1404-22 22/23 0.990 1.420 1.360 2.750 1451-22 Capri/Merkur / Snap ring type

1404-231 22/23 0.990 1.420 1.800 3.250 1451-22 Use with 1453-232 or

3053-233 midship stub

2604-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 Strap type

2604-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

2604-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7260 Strap type

2604-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7260 Strap type

2604-32 32 1.401 2.125 2.000 3.625 7260 Fits 203/205 transfer case /

Strap type

2904-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 Strap type

2904-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

2904-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7290 Strap type

2904-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7290 Strap type / 12 bolt cover

2904-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.359 7290 Strap type

3004-231 22/23 0.990 1.420 1.800 3.250 3051-27 Use with 1453-232 or

3053-233 midship stub

3104-01 23 1.031 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

3104-02 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

3104-05 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 3.185 1310 Strap type

3104-07 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

3104-09 30 1.328 1.739 1.170 2.850 1310 Requires strap kit 2-70-28X

3104-10 10 1.125 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

3104-17 17 1.310 1.739 1.181 2.595 1310 U-bolt type

3104-231 23 1.260 1.562 1.625 3.062 1310 Counterbore at hub end

3104-25 25 1.085 1.521 1.500 2.875 1310 U-bolt type

3104-262CV 26 1.146 1.614 1.500 3.000 1310 CV conversion yoke for

Dodge/Jeep on front output /

Splines counterbored on

bottom / Includes hub sleeve

3104-263 26 1.146 1.500 1.469 3.000 1310 BS style / Common 1310

Midship EY

3104-26CV 26 1.146 1.562 1.500 3.000 1310 Same as 2-4-4341
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END YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3104-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 1310 Strap type

3104-28 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1310 U-bolt type

3104-28A 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 3.850 1310 U-bolt type / Billet aluminum /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3104-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1310 Strap type

3104-30 30 1.312 1.940 1.150 3.160 1310 U-bolt type

3104-301 30 1.328 1.739 1.181 2.598 1310 U-bolt type

3104-321CV 32 1.401 1.943 2.000 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 07

and up Jeep JK on front or

rear output / Splines

counterbored top and bottom /

Includes hub sleeve

3104-322CV 32 1.401 1.943 2.000 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 03-06

Jeep Rubicon / Splines

counterbored at bottom only /

Includes hub sleeve

3104-32CV 32 1.401 1.875 2.000 3.875 1310 Same as 2-4-5341

3304-01 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1330 Strap type

3304-03 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 3.562 1330 Strap type

3304-05 30 1.312 1.812 1.275 3.145 1330F U-bolt type

3304-06 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1330F U-bolt type

3304-07 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.150 1330F U-bolt type / Double check

length thru the hole

3304-08 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1330F U-bolt type / Double check

length thru the hole

3304-10 10 1.375 N/A 1.750 3.188 1330 Same as 2-4-4071 / U-bolt

type

3304-261 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.732 1330 Strap type / 03-06 Jeep

Rubicon

3304-262 26 1.146 1.492 1.973 3.465 1330 Toyota Mid-Ship Yoke / Snap

ring style

3304-281 28 1.219 1.500 2.844 4.750 1330F T18/T19/T98 bolt on trans

yoke / U-bolt type

3304-282 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 5.000 1330F 5" CL-END / U-bolt type

3304-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1330 Strap type

3304-291 29 1.276 1.750 1.500 3.188 1330 Mates with stub 3153-291 and

3153-292 / Strap type

3304-30 30 1.328 1.739 1.190 2.600 1330 U-bolt type
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END YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3503-324 31/32 1.378 1.885 5.594 1350 Replaces 3-4-13211-1 which

was a bolt-on / This part has a

welch plug that can be

removed to make it a bolt on /

Use with strap kit 3570-20

3504-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

3504-02 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 3.031 1350 Strap type

3504-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.143 1350 Strap type / Double check

length thru the hole

3504-04 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 1350 Requires strap kit 3570-20 /

Includes new pinion seal

3504-05 30 1.590 2.200 1.642 3.913 1350 Requires strap kit 3570-20 /

Use Pinion Seal 2286 for

replacement of yokes with

2.372 hub diameter

3504-06 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

3504-07 30 1.328 1.739 1.220 3.175 1350 U-bolt type

3504-07B 30 1.328 1.739 1.184 3.250 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3504-08 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1350 U-bolt type

3504-08B 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 4.100 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3504-09 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1350 Strap type

3504-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.656 3.125 1350 Strap type

3504-101 10 1.375 N/A 1.500 3.188 1350 U-bolt type

3504-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and spacer (if

required)

3504-291 29 1.276 1.750 1.500 3.188 1350 Mates with stub 3153-291 and

3153-292 / Strap type

3504-35A 35 1.515 2.125 2.100 4.000 1350 Billet aluminum, includes

u-bolts and pinion nut

3504-35B 35 1.515 2.125 2.100 4.000 1350 U-bolt type / Billet steel /

Includes u-bolts and pinion

nut

3504-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type / 10 bolt cover

3R01-292 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3R Chry 9.25" Front / Serrated

Flange

3R04-01 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type / Includes new

pinion seal

3R04-02 30 1.312 1.938 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type
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END YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

3R04-03 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

3R04-04 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type / Has dampener/

Includes new pinion seal

3R04-271 27 1.170 1.942 1.287 2.866 3R U-bolt type / Use with U-bolt

kit 3R94-10

4104-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.188 1410 Strap type

4104-02 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.312 1410 Strap type

4104-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.525 1410 Strap type

4104-04 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.750 1410 Requires strap kit 3570-20 /

Includes sealed hub sleeve &

new pinion seal

4804-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.328 1480 Strap type

4804-301 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.900 1480 Has dampener / Fits GM 11.5

/ Includes sealed hub sleeve

5504-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.406 1550 Strap type
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FLANGE YOKES
PART # PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

1202-20 1.967 2.950 .395 1.750 1251-22 Nissan STD

1202-21 1.967 3.200 .395 1.750 1251-22 Nissan STD

1202-29 1.967 2.980 .325 1.750 1251-22 Subaru STD

1202-39 2.245 2.750 .332 1.575 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru STD

1302-15 1.808 3.340 sq .410 1.750 1351-20 Toyota truck STD

1302-16 1.808 3.340 rec .335 1.438 1351-20 Toyota truck STD

1302-17 1.808 3.575 rec .450 1.688 1351-21 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

1302-37 1.808 3.661 sq .445 1.750 1351-20 Toyota 4X4 transfer case only STD

1402-35 2.203 3.540 .410 1.562 1451-22 Capri/Merkur STD

1402-39 2.250 2.750 .320 1.188 1451-22 British Imports STD

1402-45 2.250 3.000 .385 1.588 1451-22 British Imports STD

1402-99 2.750 3.750 .440 1.188 1451-22 British Imports STD

1502-29 1.772 2.946 .325 1.750 1551-20 Mazda OE joint size STD

1702-31 1.772 3.120 .325 1.562 1751-22 Suzuki OE joint size STD

1702-34 1.772 3.346 .400 1.562 1751-22 Suzuki OE joint size STD

2102-50 2.875 F 3.937 .413 1.625 1210 Bravada STD

2302-23 1.808 3.078 sq .335 1.575 2351-20 Toyota car STD

2602-34 1.772 3.400 .410 1.575 2651-60 Mitsubishi STD

2602-35 1.772 3.500 .335 1.575 2651-60 Mazda/Kia STD

2602-361 2.362 3.543 .410 1.575 2651-65 Kia OE joint size STD

2602-37 1.772 3.786 .415 1.575 2651-60 Mazda/Kia STD

2602-41 1.772 4.120 .410 1.575 2651-60 Mazda STD

3002-23 2.375 3.125 .385 1.375 3051-27 Volvo STD

3002-35 2.203 3.540 .410 1.562 3051-27 Capri/Merkur STD

3102-063 0.630 3.938 .489 2.00 1310 Fits Jeep's at transmission STD

3102-1379 2.000 F 4.250 .500 2.125 1310 STD

3102-1409 2.203 3.540 0.410 2.047 1310 1310 version of 3002-35 for

Capri/Merkur

STD

3102-15 1.808 3.340 sq .410 1.750 1310 Toyota truck STD

3102-16 1.808 3.340 rec .335 1.625 1310 Toyota truck STD

3102-17 1.808 3.575 rec .450 2.718 1310 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

3102-170 1.772 3.346 .410 2.671 1310 Suzuki/Geo STD

3102-171CV 1.772 3.346 .400 1.625 1310 Suzuki/1310CV conversion CV

3102-172 1.772 3.120 .325 2.671 1310 Suzuki/Geo STD

3102-172CV 1.772 3.120 .325 1.625 1310 Suzuki/1310CV conversion CV

3102-173 1.772 3.400 .337 1.685 1310 Mitsubishi STD

3102-18 1.808 3.340 rec .410 2.718 1310 Toyota Land Cruiser STD

3102-181CV 1.808 3.575 rec .331 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-182CV 1.808 3.665 rec .388 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-183CV 1.808 3.340 sq .404 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-184CV 1.808 3.670 sq .445 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV

3102-185 1.808 3.661 sq .445 1.687 1310 Toyota STD

3102-186CV 1.808 3.340 rec .404 1.625 1310 Toyota/1310CV conversion CV
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FLANGE YOKES
PART # PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3102-187 1.808 3.078 sq .335 1.687 1310 Toyota Car / 1310 version of

2302-23

STD

3102-188 1.808 3.078 sq .402 1.687 1310 Toyota Car / 1310 version of

2302-23 with 10mm bolt holes

STD

3102-191 1.967 3.200 .325 1.750 1310 Subaru STD

3102-20 1.967 2.950 .395 1.772 1310 Nissan STD

3102-21 1.967 3.200 .395 1.772 1310 Nissan STD

3102-211CV 2.150 F 3.937 .485 1.625 1310 03-06 Jeep Rubicon mates to

factory flange / Double check

pilot before ordering / See

also 3102-212CV

CV

3102-212CV 2.162 F 3.937 .485 1.625 1310 03-06 Jeep Rubicon mates to

factory flange / Double check

pilot before ordering / See

also 3102-211CV

CV

3102-216 2.163 4.520 .489 2.00 1310 Fits Jeep's at differential STD

3102-231CV 2.375 3.125 .375 1.625 1310 Land Rover/1310 conversion,

Same pattern as 2-2-329

CV

3102-251CV 2.559 3.750 .402 1.625 1310 Land Rover/1310 conversion CV

3102-275 2.750 3.750 .402 1.500 1310 CV Style fits 1998-2004

Mercedes ML320/ML350 on

front shaft at transfer case

CV

3102-329 2.375 3.125 .375 1.375 1310 Forged

3102-33 2.560 3.346 .406 1.766 1310 Isuzu STD

3102-35 1.700 Special .465 1.500 1310 Bolts to flywheel in boat

applications / Special slotted

bolt holes to fit small block

and big block GM engines

STD

3102-36 3.625 OD 2.875 .375 1.375 1310 Detroit bell/pot style

conversion

STD

3102-361 2.362 3.543 .410 1.685 1310 Kia 1310 Series STD

3102-37 2.562 3.750 .484 1.781 1310 Nissan STD

3102-39 2.245 2.750 .315 1.625 1310 Nissan/Subaru STD

3102-391 3.935 OD 3.386 .415 2.592 1310 6 bolt holes / Used to replace

CV joints with ujoint style

shaft

STD

3102-392 3.920 OD 3.386 .322 2.750 1310 This flange yoke has 8 bolt

holes / Used to replace CV

joints on 2007 and later Jeep

JK at differential

STD
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FLANGE YOKES
PART # PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3102-392CV 3.920 OD 3.386 .322 1.625 1310 This CV flange yoke has 6

bolt holes base on an 8 hole

pattern / Used to replace CV

joints on 2007 and later Jeep

JK with double cardan CV at

tranfer case

CV

3102-393CV 3.935 OD 3.386 .328 1.625 1310 CV Flange Yoke with 4 bolt

holes on a 6 bolt pattern /

Jeep Cherokee and Dodge

Durango/Dakota CV joint

conversion

CV

3102-40 4.000 OD 3.250 .385 2.750 1310 Detroit bell/pot style

conversion

STD

3102-411CV 4.094 OD 3.583 .328 1.625 1310 Ford Ranger/Explorer

1310CV conversion

CV

3102-42 4.250 OD 3.700 .410 2.750 1310 6 bolt holes / Nissan 300ZX

CV joint conversion

STD

3102-50 2.875 F 3.937 .413 2.671 1310 Bravada STD

3102-60 1.700 3.110 .477 1.500 1310 Bolts to flywheel in boat

applications with GM 6.0L

engines

STD

3102-69 1.967 3.750 .475 1.750 1310 Nissan Infiniti STD

3102-86 3.935 OD 3.386 .328 2.592 1310 6 bolt holes / Jeep CVJ

conversion / 3173-86 bolts

included

STD

3102-91 4.094 OD 3.583 .328 2.672 1310 6 bolt holes / Ford CV joint

conversion

STD

3302-1369 2.000 F 4.250 .500 1.625 1330 Same as 2-2-1369 STD

3302-185 1.808 3.661 sq .482 1.625 1330 Toyota STD

3302-1879 2.162 3.937 .489 1.625 1330 Same as 2-2-1879 STD

3302-441 4.455 OD 3.740 .460 (6) 2.625 1330 Replaces GKN style CV on

2pc Mustang

STD

3502-1579 2.000 F 4.250 .500 1.625 1350 Same as 3-2-1579 STD

3502-1619 2.000 F 4.250 .470 1.625 1350 Replaces 3-2-1619 / Bolt

holes are 12mm threaded

STD

3502-188 1.808 4.872 .484 1.875 1350 Same as Dana 5004010

3502-21 2.000 F 4.250 Threaded 1.625 1350 Ford CV flange CV

3502-216 2.162 3.937 .489 1.625 1350 STD

3502-221 2.245 F 4.000 .400 2.578 1350 Sprinter thru 2006 STD

3502-261 2.638 F 4.410 .400 2.578 1350 Sprinter from 2007 STD

3502-280 2.858 4.500 .500 2.015 1350 96-02 GM full size vans STD

3502-312CV 3.125 4.250 .465 1.625 1350 Fits 3R Saginaw applications CV

3502-42 2.680 F 4.250 Threaded 1.625 1350 Ford CV flange CV
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FLANGE YOKES
PART # PILOT DIA.

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA.

BOLT HOLE

DIA.
FACE TO C/L UJOINT NOTES TYPE

3502-441 4.455 OD 3.740 .460 (6) 2.625 1350 Replaces GKN style CV on

2pc Mustang

STD

3R02-21 3.125 F 4.250 .455 1.687 3R Saginaw non-CV STD

3R02-291 Serrated 2.913 .334 2.000 3R Serrated flange face / Fits

front shaft on 03+ Dodge

pickups

STD

3R02-311CV 3.125 F 4.250 .455 1.687 3R Saginaw CV flange /

Replaces 3R02-20 / Includes

CV kit with ball

CV

3R02-361CV 3.622 4.440 .422 1.687 3R Saginaw CV flange / For

Hummer H3 conversion /

Includes CV kit with ball

CV

3R02-391CV 3.125 F 4.000 .455 1.687 3R Saginaw CV flange / For early

Buick/Cadillac / Includes CV

kit with ball

CV

4102-1242 3.150 3.950 .480 2.170 1410 Isuzu truck STD

4102-1243 2.755 3.937 .480 2.170 1410 Mitsubishi truck STD

4102-1709 2.680 4.250 Threaded 1.625 1410 Fits Ford truck applications STD

4802-1242 3.150 3.950 .480 2.558 1480 Isuzu truck STD

4802-1244 3.150 4.330 .480 2.441 1480 Isuzu truck STD

4802-371 3.750 4.750 .505 2.248 1480 Male Pilot STD

5502-371 3.750 4.750 .500 2.250 1550 Dodge Ram rear flange

2006+

STD

5502-531 3.750 5.315 .500 2.775 1550 Serrated / Dodge Ram TC

flange 2006+

STD
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FLANGE YOKES-METRIC
PART #

OUTSIDE

DIA.

NUMBER OF

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA.

UJOINT

SERIES
NOTES

1402-7566 75mm/2.953 6 6mm/.236 1100

1402-9048 90mm/3.543 4 8mm/.315 1100

3102-1000 100mm/3.937 0 0 1310 Blank flange

3102-1068 100mm/3.937 6 8mm/.315 1310

3102-1250 125mm/4.922 0 0 1310 Blank flange

3102-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1310

3102-9000 90mm/3.543 0 0 1310 Blank flange

3102-9048 90mm/3.543 4 8mm/.315 1310

3102-9068 90mm/3.543 6 8mm/.315 1310

3502-1000 100mm/3.937 0 0 1350 Blank flange / 2.5" CL to End

3502-1068 100mm/3.937 6 8mm/.315 1350

3502-1088 100mm/3.937 8 8mm/.315 1350

4102-1068 100mm/3.937 6 8mm/.315 1410

4102-1200 120mm/4.724 0 0 1410 Blank flange, 55mm C/F

4102-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1410

4102-1288 120mm/4.724 8 8mm/.315 1410

4102-1500 150mm/5.906 0 0 1410 Blank flange

4802-1200 120mm/4.724 0 0 1480 Blank flange

4802-1260 120mm/4.724 6 10mm/.394 1480

4802-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1480 65mm C/F

4802-1380 130mm/5.118 8 10mm/.394 1480 60mm C/F, 82.5mm MP, 112mm BC

5102-1280 120mm/4.724 8 10mm/.394 1510

5102-1582 150mm/5.906 8 12mm/.472 1510

6102-1260 120mm/4.724 6 10mm/.394 1610

6102-1380 130mm/5.118 8 10mm/.394 1610

6102-1582 150mm/5.906 8 12mm/.472 1610

6102-1682 165mm/6.496 8 12mm/.472 1610

7102-1582 150mm/5.906 8 12mm/.472 1710

7102-1686 165mm/6.496 8 16mm/.630 1710

7102-1800 180mm/7.087 0 0 1710 Blank flange

7102-1806 180mm/7.087 10 16mm/.630 1710

7102-1884 180mm/7.087 8 14mm/.551 1710

8002-1806 180mm/7.087 10 16mm/.630 1800

8002-1884 180mm/7.087 8 14mm/.551 1800

8102-1806 180mm/7.087 10 16mm/.630 1810
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3124-23 2.250 1310 H-bar type / Used in boat applications

3524-21 2.875 1350 Barrel type

3R24-20 3.250 3R Barrel type
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PINION YOKES
DIFF MODEL PART #

SPLINE

COUNT
SPLINE DIA. HUB DIA. THRU HOLE C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

198mm Axle 2801-301 30 1.260 1.847 1.00 2.105 Differential

Pinion

Tri-Flange V6

AAM

10.5/11.5

4801-301 30 1.590 2.201 2.504 1.642 Pin Flange 4

x 4.75" BC w/

3.75" Pilot

AMC 20 3104-07 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

AMC 20 3504-02 28 1.229 1.844 1.375 3.031 1350 Strap type

Chrysler 7.25 2904-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7290 Strap type

Chrysler 7.25 3104-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 1310 Strap type

Chrysler 7.25 2604-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.25 2904-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7290 Strap type

Chrysler 8.25 3104-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 1310 Strap type

Chrysler 8.25 2604-27 27 1.172 1.688 1.062 2.750 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2604-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2604-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.350 7260 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Chrysler 8.75 2604-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7260 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2904-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 2904-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 7290 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Chrysler 8.75 3504-10 10 1.188 1.875 1.656 3.125 1350 Strap type

Chrysler 8.75 3504-10B 10 1.188 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Chrysler 9.25 2604-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7260 Strap type /

12 bolt cover

Chrysler 9.25 2904-29 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 3.188 7290 Strap type /

12 bolt cover

Chrysler 9.25 3501-291 29 1.263 1.875 1.500 2.000 Chy 9.25 /

Threaded bolt

holes
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Chrysler 9.25

Front

3R01-292 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 3R Chry 9.25"

Front /

Serrated

Flange

Dana 28 3104-01 23 1.031 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 30 3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 35 3104-02 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 2.938 1310 Strap type

Dana 35 3304-03 26 1.146 1.844 1.375 3.562 1330 Strap type

Dana 44 3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 44 3104-10 10 1.125 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 44 3304-01 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1330 Strap type

Dana 44 3504-06 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

Dana 44 3304-261 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.732 1330 Strap type /

03-06 Jeep

Rubicon

Dana 50 3104-03 26 1.146 1.552 1.500 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 60 2904-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.359 7290 Strap type

Dana 60 3104-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1310 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 60 3304-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1330 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 60 3504-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 60 4104-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.188 1410 Strap type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 60 3504-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.375 1350 U-bolt type,

10 bolt cover

Dana 70 2904-60 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.359 7290 Strap type

Dana 70 3104-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1310 Strap type

Dana 70 3304-29 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 2.938 1330 Strap type

Dana 70 3504-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.000 1350 Strap type

Dana 70 4104-01 29 1.276 1.875 1.500 3.188 1410 Strap type

Dana 80 4104-02 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.312 1410 Strap type

Dana 80 4804-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.328 1480 Strap type

Dana 80 5504-01 37 1.609 2.500 2.000 4.406 1550 Strap type

Ford 10.25 3304-07 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.150 1330F U-bolt type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 10.25 3304-08 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1330F U-bolt type /

Double check

length thru

the hole
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Ford 10.25 3504-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.262 3.143 1350 Strap type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 10.25 3504-09 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1350 Strap type /

Double check

length thru

the hole

Ford 10.5 3504-09 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.500 1350 Strap type

Ford 10.5 4104-03 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 3.525 1410 Strap type

Ford 7.5 3101-282 28 1.218 1.812 1.252 1.985 N/A 3.500/4.250

BC flange

with 2.000

pilot

Ford 8 3104-252 25 1.098 1.812 2.625 4.375 1310F U-bolt type

Ford 8.8 3304-05 30 1.312 1.812 1.275 3.145 1330F U-bolt type

Ford 8.8 3301-302 30 1.312 1.812 1.250 1.588 N/A 3.500/4.250

BC flange

with 2.000

pilot

Ford 9 3104-28 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1310 U-bolt type

Ford 9 3104-28A 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 3.850 1310 U-bolt type /

Billet

aluminum /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Ford 9 3304-06 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1330F U-bolt type

Ford 9 3504-08 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 4.000 1350 U-bolt type

Ford 9 3504-08B 28 1.218 1.812 2.155 4.100 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

Ford 9 3504-35B 35 1.515 2.125 2.100 4.000 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

pinion nut

Ford 9 3304-282 28 1.218 1.812 2.425 5.000 1330F 5" CL-END /

U-bolt type
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Ford 9.75 3301-312 31 1.343 1.812 1.640 1.955 N/A 3.500/4.250

BC flange

with 2.000

pilot

GM 10.5 3504-05 30 1.590 2.200 1.642 3.913 1350 Requires

strap kit

3570-20,

Use Pinion

Seal 2286 for

replacement

of yokes with

2.372 hub

diameter

GM 10.5 4104-04 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.750 1410 Requires

strap kit

3570-20 /

Includes

sealed hub

sleeve & new

pinion seal

GM 11.5 4104-04 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.750 1410 Requires

strap kit

3570-20 /

Includes

sealed hub

sleeve & new

pinion seal

GM 11.5 4804-301 30 1.590 2.370 1.630 3.900 1480 Has

dampener /

Includes

sealed hub

sleeve

GM 7.25 3R01-02 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 1.985 N/A 3.937 BC

flange with

2.875 pilot

GM 7.25 3104-05 27 1.188 1.521 1.475 3.185 1310 Strap type

GM 7.5 3R04-01 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type,

Includes new

pinion seal 
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GM 7.5 3R04-04 27 1.188 1.692 1.475 3.575 3R Strap type /

Has

dampener /

Includes new

pinion seal 

GM 7.6 Fnt 3304-76 27 1.188 1.521 1.500 3.175 1330 GM Front

GM 8.2 3104-17 17 1.310 1.739 1.181 2.595 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.2 3104-25 25 1.085 1.521 1.500 2.875 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.2 BOP 3R04-271 27 1.170 1.942 1.287 2.866 3R U-bolt type

Use with

U-bolt kit

3R94-10

GM 8.5 3R04-02 30 1.312 1.940 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

GM 8.5 3104-30 30 1.312 1.940 1.150 3.160 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.5 Vette 3104-301 30 1.328 1.739 1.181 2.598 1310 U-bolt type

GM 8.6 3R04-03 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

GM 8.875 3104-09 30 1.328 1.739 1.170 2.850 1310 Requires

strap kit

2-70-28X

GM 8.875 3504-07 30 1.328 1.739 1.220 3.175 1350 U-bolt type

GM 8.875 3504-07B 30 1.328 1.739 1.184 3.250 1350 U-bolt type /

Billet steel /

Includes

u-bolts and

spacer (if

required)

GM 8.875 3304-30 30 1.328 1.739 1.190 2.600 1330 U-bolt type

GM 9.25 3R04-02 30 1.312 1.938 1.150 3.375 3R Strap type

GM 9.5 3504-04 30 1.312 2.110 1.150 3.125 1350 Requires

strap kit

3570-20 /

Includes new

pinion seal
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BOLT HOLE

DIA

BOLT HOLE
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NOTES OE PART #

2355-10 Toyota 6 8mm ID/

12mm OD

Aluminum disc with rubber

insert for Toyota Previa

accessory driveshaft

2355-12 Toyota 6 8mm ID/

14mm OD

Aluminum disc with rubber

insert for Toyota Previa

accessory driveshaft

2755-113 BMW 76mm 8 10mm 38mm 26111106113

2755-583 BMW 105mm 6 14mm 38mm

2755-832 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 45.25mm

2755-837 BMW 96mm 6 10mm 45.25mm

2755-863 BMW 74mm 6 10mm 26.15mm

2855-017 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 29.85mm

3055-40 Merkur 105mm 6 12mm 46mm

3055-961 Land Rover 96mm 6 12mm 30mm 50mm hole in center

GA000-003 Industrial 220mm 6 24.15mm 37mm 1276-2390 ft.lb

GA000-012 Industrial 120mm 6 14.09mm 20mm 295 ft.lb

GA000-012-Z1 Industrial 120mm 6 10.15/14.09m

m

GA000-012-Z2 Industrial 120mm 6 10.15mm 20mm 295 ft.lb

GA000-013 Industrial 80mm 6 12mm 22mm 192 ft.lb

GA000-014 Industrial 106mm 6 14.09mm 18mm 207 ft.lb

GA000-014-Z1 Industrial 106mm 6 10.15/14.09m

m

GA000-014-Z2 Industrial 106mm 6 10.15mm 18mm 207 ft.lb

GA000-015 Industrial 120mm 6 16.15mm 30mm 546 ft.lb

GA000-016 Industrial 120mm 6 16.15mm 30mm 354 ft.lb

GA000-017 Industrial 75mm 6 10.15mm 16mm 74 ft.lb

GA000-018 Industrial 140mm 6 16.15mm 33mm 826 ft.lb

GA000-018-Z1 Industrial 140mm 6 18.15mm 33mm 826 ft.lb

GA000-018-Z2 Industrial 140mm 6 21.9/16.15m

m

GA000-019 Industrial 140mm 6 18.15mm 33mm 1033 ft.lb

GA000-019-Z1 Industrial 140mm 6 16.15mm 33mm 1033 ft.lb

GA000-019-Z2 Industrial 140mm 6 21.9/16.15m

m

GA000-023 Industrial 80mm 6 12mm 20mm 170 ft.lb

GA000-024 Industrial 75mm 6 10.15mm 24mm 155 ft.lb

GA000-025 Industrial 85mm 6 10.15mm 18mm 155 ft.lb

GA000-026 Industrial 160mm 6 20.15mm 33mm 1143 ft.lb

GA000-027 Industrial 180mm 6 22.15mm 37mm 1505 ft.lb

GA000-028 Industrial 160mm 6 26.1mm 45.2mm 922 ft.lb

GA000-029 Industrial 96mm 6 12mm 30mm 310 ft.lb

GA000-030 Industrial 180mm 6 22.15mm 47mm 959 ft.lb
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GA000-036 Industrial 96mm 6 10.15mm 18mm 177 ft.lb

GAB-106 BMW 105mm 6 14mm 38mm 3er, 5er, 7er, 8er, Z8 26111229065

GAB-111 BMW 110mm 6 14mm 40mm 8er 26111227419

GAB-112 BMW 110mm 6 14mm 40mm 8er

GAB-73 BMW 78mm 6 12mm 32mm 1er, 3er, 5er 26111227869

GAB-74 BMW 78mm 6 12mm 32mm 3er, 5er, Z3, Z4 26111227410

GAB-82 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 35mm M3, M5, Z3, Z4 26112226527

GAB-83 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 30mm M3

GAB-84 BMW 96mm 6 12mm

GAB-87 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 30mm 3er, 5er, 7er, X3, X5, X6 26111229360

GAB01-002 BMW 105mm 6 14mm 38mm M5 26112228781

GAB01-003 BMW 110mm 6 12mm 42mm 3er, 5er, 7er, X3 21117572664

GAB01-009 BMW 78mm 6 10mm 28mm 1er, 3er, 5er, X1, Z3, Z4 26111225624

GAB01-015 BMW 78mm 6 10mm 28mm X5, X6, 325xi, 330xi 26117503159

GAB01-016 BMW 105mm 6 10mm 35.50mm 3er, 5er, 6er, 7er, X1 26117573276

GAB01-017 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 30mm X3, X5, X6, 3er, 5er, 7er 26117511454

,

26112226842

GAB01-020 BMW 105mm 6 12mm 41.5mm 3er, 5er, 6er, 7er 26117518443

GAB01-021 BMW 96mm 6 10mm 33.5mm 1er, 3er, 5er, X1

GAB01-023 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 32mm 5er, 6er 26117522027

GAB01-024 BMW 110mm 6 12mm M3, M5, M6 26112282573

GAB01-026 BMW 110mm 6 12mm 38.5mm 1er, 5er, 6er, 7er

GAB01-027 BMW 110mm 6 12mm 42mm 1er, 3er, 5er, 6er, 7er, X3

GAB01-028 BMW 105mm 6 12mm 41.5mm 1er, 3er, 5er, 6er, 7er, X1, Z4

GAC02-001 Chrysler 100mm 6 12mm 32mm 5127289AA

GAC02-002 Chrysler 110mm 6 12mm 35mm 5127291AA,

5144110115

GAC02-003 Chrysler 110mm 8 12mm 30mm

GAC02-004 Chevrolet 110mm 6 12mm 38mm Camaro V8 2010-2013

GAC02-008 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 35mm

GAD-110 Mercedes 80mm 6 10mm 26mm 190er, 200er, 250er, 300er, C

180, C 200, C 220, E 200, E

220, E 300

2024101015

GAD-110-AZ Mercedes 80mm 6 10mm 26/33.65mm 190er, 200er, 250er, C 200, C

220, E 200, E 220

2024101215

GAD-129 Mercedes 90mm 6 10mm 28.5mm 190er, 200er, 220er, 230er,

250er, 260er, 300er, C 180, C

200, C 220, C 230, C 240, C

250, CLK 200, E 200, E 220,

E 230, E 240, E 250, E 280, E

300, E320, SLK 200

2024101315

GAD-129-AZ Mercedes 90mm 6 10mm 28.5/36.5mm
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GAD-134 Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm 35mm 400er, 420er, 500er, C 43,

CLK 430, E 50, E 55, E 300,

E 420, E 430, S 300, S 420, S

430, S 500, SL 500

2304100115,

1404100415,

2104100615

GAD-134-AZ Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm 35/43mm 400er, 500er, E 270, E 320, S

300, S 420, S 500

1404100315

GAD-135 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 30mm 280er, 300er, C 36, C 200, C

220, C 230, C 250, C 280,

CLK 200, CLK 230, CLK 320,

E 280, E 290, E 320, S 280, S

320, SL 280, SL 320

1294100015,

2104100815

GAD-136 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 32mm C 36, C 180, C 200, C 220, C

230, C 240, C 250, C 280, C

300, C 320, C 350, CLK 200,

CLK 230, CLK 240, CLK 280,

CLK 320, E 200, E 220, E

240, E 250, E 280, E 320, E

430, GLK 250, GLK 280, GLK

320, S 280, S 320, S 500, SL

280, SLK 200, SLK 230

2104110415,

1704100115

GAD-136-AZ Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 32/40mm C 200, C 230, C 240, C 320,

CLK 240, E 200, E 220, E

250, E 280, E 320, S 350, SL

280

GAD-138 Mercedes 110mm 8 12mm 30mm 300er, 420er, 600er, S 420, S

500, S 600, SL 600

1294100115

GAD-138-AZ Mercedes 110mm 8 12mm 30/38mm 300er, S 350, S 400

GAD-139 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 30mm 280er, 300er, C 36, C 200, C

220, C 230, C 250, C 280,

CLK 200, CLK 230, CLK 320,

E 280, E 290, E 320, S 280, S

320, SL 280, SL 320

2104100816,

1704100015,

2104100815

GAD-139-AZ Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 30/38mm

GAD-141 Mercedes 90mm 6 10mm 37.4/34mm 190er, 200er, 220er, 230er,

240er, 250er, 260er, 280er,

300er, E 200, E 220, E 250, E

300

1244100615

GAD-142 Mercedes 90mm 6 10mm 36.5mm C 200, C 220, CLK 200, E

220, E 240, E 250, SLK 200

GAD-142-AZ Mercedes 90mm 6 10mm 36.5/44.5mm C 200, C 220, CLK 200, E

200, E 220, E 230, E 240,

SLK 200
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GAD-145 Mercedes 80mm 6 10mm 36.5mm C 180, C 200, C 220, E 200,

E 220

GAD-145-AZ Mercedes 80mm 6 10mm 36.5/44.5mm C 180, C 200, C 220, E 200,

E 220

GAD-156 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 36/40mm 280er, 300er, C 200, C 230, C

250, CLK 200, CLK 230, E

200, E 280, S 280, S 320, SL

280

1244110515,

1294100215,

2104101115,

1244100815

GAD-156-AZ Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm 36/48mm 280er, 300er, C 200, C 230, C

250, CLK 200, CLK 230, E

200, E 280, S 280, S 320, SL

281

GAD01-003 Mercedes 90mm 6 10mm 32mm C 240, C 320

GAD01-005 Mercedes 120mm 8 12mm 36mm C 240, C 320, S63, S65, S

320, S 350, S 420, S 450, S

500, S 600

GAD01-010 Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm 35mm C 32, C 220, C 270, C 320, C

350, CL 500, CLC 220, CLK

270, CLK 320, CLK 350, CLK

500, E 350, GL 320, GL 350,

GL 420, GL 450, GL 550, ML

63, ML 250, ML 280, ML 300,

ML 320, ML 350, ML 420, ML

450, ML 500, R 63, R 280,  R

300, R 320, R 350, R 500, R

550, S 350, S 430, S 450, S

500, SL 500

GAD01-010-Z Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm 35/43mm

GAD01-017 Mercedes 110mm 8 12mm C 30, C 55, S 500

GAD01-019 Mercedes 100mm 6 12mm SLK 200, SLK 280, SLK 300

GAD01-020 Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm

GAD03-001 Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm

GAD03-001-Z Mercedes 110mm 6 12mm

GAF-21 Ford 100mm 6 12mm 38.5mm

GAF-30 Ford 96mm 6 12mm Scorpio

GAF-41 Ford 96mm 6 12mm 30mm Escort, Granada, Sierra,

Scorpio, Transit

GAF-42 Ford 96mm 6 12mm 32mm

GAF-43 Ford 96mm 6 12mm 30mm Scorpio

GAF01-001 Ford 105mm 6 12mm

GAF01-002 Ford 120mm 6 14mm 43.5mm

GAF01-003 Ford 105mm 6 12mm 35mm Transit

GAF01-007 Ford 110mm 6 14mm 38.5mm Late model Ford Transit
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GAF02-002 Industrial 200mm 6 24mm

GAG-1 96mm 6 12mm 30mm

GAG03-001 105mm 6 12mm 35mm

GAG03-004 80mm 6 10mm

GAG03-007 Cadillac 105mm 6 12mm 35mm CTS, SRX, Camaro V6

GAH04-001 Hyundai 78mm 6 12mm 32mm Santa FE, Tucson, Sportage

GAH04-002 Hyundai 96mm 6 12mm 30mm Starex

GAH04-003 Hyundai 90mm 6 10mm 32mm Santa FE, Veracruz

GAH04-005 Hyundai 105mm 6 12mm 35mm Genesis

GAI-1 61mm 4 8.5mm 15mm

GAJ-1 96mm 6 12mm 35mm Jaguar

GAO-12 Opel 96mm 6 10mm 30mm

GAO-13 Opel 96mm 6 12mm 30mm

GAO-14 Opel 96mm 6 12mm

GAO-15 Opel 78mm 6 10mm 28mm Omega, Carlton

GAO-21 Opel 96mm 6 12mm 30mm

GAO-54 Opel 52mm 4 8.5mm 12mm

GAO-60 GM 50mm 4 8mm 12.5mm

GAO01-001 Opel 96mm 6 12mm 30mm Omega, Monza, Rekord,

Senator, Carlton

GAP01-002 Porsche 78mm 6 10mm 23mm

GAP01-003 Porsche/VW 110mm 6 12mm 38mm Cayenne, Touareg 21531318000

09,

7L0521403

GAR01-001 Rolls Royce 110mm 6 12mm 38.5mm Phantom, Ghost, 7er

GAR02-001 Rolls Royce 96mm 6 12mm 30mm

GAR03-001 Multiple 80mm 6 10mm 28.5mm 2001-2004 Town & Country,

Caravan

4641899AB

GAR03-002 Chrysler 80mm 6 10mm 28.5mm Pacifica

GAR03-003 Rolls Royce 80mm 6 10mm 36.5mm

GAS04-001 78mm 6 10mm 28mm

GAU01-001 Pontiac 96mm 6 12mm 35mm GTO 92148358

GAU01-002 100mm 6 12mm 40mm

GAU01-005 Cadillac 96mm 6 12mm 30mm CTS

GAU01-006 GM 78mm 6 12mm 32mm Corvette

GAU01-008 Cadillac 96mm 6 12mm 38mm CTS

GAU01-011 96mm 6 12mm 30mm

GAU01-012 Pontiac 110mm 6 12mm 38.50mm GTO 92255734

GAV-22Z VW 96mm 6 21mm

GAV-23Z VW 96mm 6 21mm Rallye Golf, Golf, Passat,

Jetta

GAV-26 VW 96mm 6 10/21mm 25/29mm

GAV-28 VW 96mm 6 10mm 34mm
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NOTES OE PART #

GAV-28Z VW 96mm 6 10mm A3, S3, Octavia, Bora, Golf,

Sharan

GAV01-001 VW 120mm 6 10mm 23mm Steel shield, 3 holes threaded,

Transporter T4

GAV01-003 VW 105mm 6 10mm 26mm Steel shield, A3, TT, S3,

Leon, Altea, Octavia, Golf,

Bora, Caddy, Passat, New

Beetle

GAV01-004 VW 96mm 6 10mm 32mm Alhambra, Sharan

GAV01-006 VW 60mm 6 7mm

GAV01-007-Z VW 105mm 6 10mm 30mm Steel shield

GD-190 BMW 50mm 4

GD-268 BMW 50mm 4 8mm

GD-60 BMW 50mm 4 8mm

GD-64 BMW 96mm 6 12mm 30mm 5er, 6er, 7er, M535, Z4 26111109603

GD-72 BMW 78mm 6 10mm

GD-90 BMW 50mm 4 8mm 20mm 3er

GF-6S 48.5mm 4 8mm 20mm

GLD01-004 Mercedes 50mm 4 9mm

GLD01-007 Mercedes 52mm 4 9mm

GLV-103 66mm 4 12mm

GLV03-001 56mm 4 9mm

GLX-68 BMW 50mm 4 10mm 13mm 3er, 5er, 6er, 7er, 8er, M5,

M535, M635, Z1

GN-102 Mercedes

Benz

61mm 4 8mm 11mm

GN-120 Mercedes

Benz

90mm 6 14mm 23mm 190er, 200er, 220er, 230er,

250er, 280er, 300er

1084100115

GN-126 Mercedes

Benz

90mm 6 10mm 26mm 200er, 220er, 230er, 240er,

250er, 280er, 300er

1234100015,

1084100115

GN-128 Mercedes

Benz

90mm 6 10mm 26mm 190er, 220er, 230er, 240er,

250er, 280er, 300er, 350er,

380er, C 180, C 200, C 220,

C 230, C 240, CLK 200, E

220, E 250, SLK 200

1264100215

GN-132 Mercedes

Benz

110mm 6 12mm 26mm 300er, 350er, 380er, 420er,

450er, 500er, 560er, E 300

1264100415

GN-140 Mercedes

Benz

90mm 6 10mm 29 mm 250er, 280er 1264100115

GN-145 Mercedes

Benz

80mm 6 10mm 29/40mm 190er, 200er, 250er, E 200

GN-146 Mercedes

Benz

80mm 6 10mm 29/38 mm 190er, 100er, E 200
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RUBBER FLEX DISCS
PART # MAKE

BOLT

CIRCLE DIA

BOLTS

HOLES

BOLT HOLE

DIA

BOLT HOLE

LENGTH
NOTES OE PART #

GPD-3 VW 50mm 4 8mm 12.5mm Transporter T3

GPD-3-1 50mm 4 8mm

GT-15 Fiat 61mm 4 8mm 14.5mm

GUK-2 50mm 4 8mm

S33L Industrial 200mm 6 24mm

S34 Industrial 220mm 6 24.15mm

S34 Industrial 220mm 6 24.15mm 37mm 1623 ft.lb

S43L Industrial 261.3mm 8 24mm

S53L Industrial 323.6mm 10 24mm

S63L Industrial 386.4mm 12 24mm

S73L Industrial 449.4mm 14 24mm

S83L Industrial 512.6mm 16 24mm

S93L Industrial 575.9mm 18 24mm

TTR03-003 78mm 3 12.5mm Dampner only

TTV01-003 96mm 6 10mm 35mm Has GAV-26 inside of steel

dampner

TTV01-004 96mm 6 10.85mm 40mm Has GAV01-008 inside of

steel dampner
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SLIP YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

1303-20 20 1.310 7.500 1351-20 Does not fit all Toyota OEM 20 spline stubs. Toyota truck.

1303-20L 20 1.310 9.875 1351-20 Toyota truck/Land Cruiser / Sold only in Kit 1343-20L

1303-21 20 1.310 6.000 1351-21 Toyota Land Cruiser

1403-16 16 1.063 4.313 1451-22 British Imports

1703-16 16 1.063 5.375 1751-22 Suzuki

3003-16 16 1.375 5.313 3051-27 British Imports

3R03-32 31/32 1.378 7.375 3R

4103-321 31/32 1.378 7.875 1410

4803-361 35/36 1.550 7.375 1480 Mid-ship slip yoke for Dodge truck

P2-3-8001KX 16 1.375 6.812 1310 Forged

P2-3-8021KX 16 1.375 7.875 1310 Forged
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SMALL PARTS AND KITS
PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1194-225 U-Bolt Kit 1100 Old Ford rear ends

1314-20 Dust Shield Dust shield for slip yoke 1303-20 Toyota 5.25" Long

1314-20L Dust Shield Dust shield for slip yoke 1303-20L Toyota / 6.25" Long / Sold only in kit 1343-20L

1314-21 Dust Shield Dust shield for slip yoke 1303-21 Toyota 3.50" Long

1325-12 CV repair kit Center ball repair kit for

.470/12mm pin

Toyota truck

1325-13 CV repair kit Center ball repair kit for

.511/13mm pin

Toyota truck

1325-13S Seal TOYOTA CV SEAL 1.530" OD, 1.00" ID, .175" High

1343-20L Slip Yoke Kit Extra long slip, stub, shield and

ujoint

Toyota / Includes 1303-20L, 1340-20L, and 1314-20L which are

not sold separately / Ujoint also included

1374-233 Nut Shaft nut at center bearing Toyota and Nissan

1714-20 Boot Boot for slip joint 2.250 length

1.063/1.490 diameter

Suzuki

2670-10 Strap kit 7260 Series strap kit includes (2)

straps and (4) bolts

2707-156 Snap ring BMW center bearing snap ring BMW

2707-635 Snap ring BMW c.v. snap ring BMW

2714-612 Dust cap BMW metal dust cap BMW

2715-016 Washer 94mm c.v. stud washer/flanged

style / 8mm hole

BMW

2715-285 Washer Dust cap washer for fline spline

rubber insert

BMW

2715-489 Washer 35mm washer for center bearing

bolt

BMW

2715-692 Washer Dust cap washer for coarse spline

rubber insert

BMW

2715-876 Washer 99mm c.v. stud washer/flanged

style

BMW

2716-480 Seal Rubber seal/dustcap insert,

coarse spline.

Mercedes

2716-497 Seal Rubber seal/dustcap insert, fine

spline.

Mercedes

2719-611 Nose Bushing 13.5mm ID, 28mm OD, 20.5mm

HT

BMW

2719-696 Nose Bushing 17mm ID, 28mm OD, 20.44mm

HT

BMW

2719-806 Nose Bushing 14mm ID, 28mm OD, 20.3mm HT BMW / Replaces 2719-096

2774-782 Nut BMW carrier bearing nut BMW

2818-097 Boot Dust boot multiple appications Mercedes

2818-197 Boot Dust boot 190 series Mercedes

2819-032 Nose Bushing 16mm ID, 32mm OD, 50.8mm HT Mercedes / Pontiac
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SMALL PARTS AND KITS
PART # PART TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES

2819-161 Nose Bushing Early Mercedes Aluminum

adapter

Fits many 2892- 2pc rear shafts

2819-232 Nose Bushing 16mm ID, 31mm OD, 43.2mm HT,

Rubber insert

Mercedes

2819-732 Nose Bushing 16mm ID, 31mm OD, 50.8mm HT,

Bronze insert

Mercedes, Also used on Chrysler 300, Magnum & Charger

2970-20 Strap kit 7290 Series strap kit includes (2)

straps and (4) bolts

3019-220 Nose Bushing 20mm ID, 36mm OD Land Rover Discovery

3173-86 Bolt Bolt hardware packaged with

3102-86

Jeep Grand Cherokee

3325-50 CV Repair Kit Center ball repair kit for 1310 &

1330 non-greasable CV socket

Internal seal type

3570-20 Strap kit 1350 GM Series strap kit includes

(2) straps and (4) bolts 1.375 long

3619-141 Nose Bushing 14mm ID, 32mm OD, 48.5mm HT CTS

3R18-321 Boot Boot kit with 2 clamps for GM T/C

yoke shaft

3R25-20 CV repair kit Complete 3R center ball repair kit

3R94-10 U-bolt kit 3R Series u-bolt kit includes (2)

u-bolts and (4) nuts and washers

C-27 Clamp 27mm ID Oetiker

C-30 Clamp 30mm ID Oetiker

C-34 Clamp 34mm ID Oetiker

C-35 Clamp 35mm ID Oetiker

Z6MM Zerk 6mm Zerk
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SPLINED SLEEVES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE

END TO

WELD
NOTES

3133-250 16 1.375 2.500 Unmachined 5.500

3533-300 16 1.500 2.884 3.00X.065 6.000
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SPLINED STUBS
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.

END TO

POINT OF

WELD

TUBE SIZE NOTES

1253-242 24 .995 2.875 2-065 .985 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 1204-241 & 858018 nut

1253-261 26 1.115 3.125 25-065 1.181 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 1204-261 & 858018 nut

1253-262 26 1.115 2.875 2-065 1.181 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 1204-261 & 858018 nut

1340-20 20 1.310 7.500 2.56X.065 Toyota / Includes dust shield

1340-20L 20 1.310 9.375 2.56X.065 Toyota / Sold only in kit 1343-20L

1340-21 20 1.310 6.000 2.56X.065 Toyota / Includes dust shield

1353-231 23 0.990 4.000 2.56X.065 Toyota midship stub / Use with 1301-231 companion flange

and 1374-233 shaft nut

1353-232 23 0.990 4.000 2.50X.083 Toyota midship stub / Use with 1301-231 companion flange

and 1374-233 shaft nut

1442-17 16 1.063 4.125 1.75X.065 British Imports

1442-20 16 1.063 4.125 2.00X.065 British Imports

1453-232 22/23 0.990 3.125 2.00X.065 Use with 1404-231 midship yoke

1740-16 16 1.063 4.775 OEM butt dia.

1.850

Suzuki, Can be used with 2-083 with slight modification .

3053-233 22/23 0.990 4.325 3.00X.065 Use with 1404-231 or 3004-231 midship yoke

3140-1701-3 16 1.375 7.750 1.25X.120 Full spline with dust cap

3140-1711 16 1.375 6.344 2.50x.083 2.250 Spline length, Same as 2-40-1711

3153-202 26 1.125 3.375 1.850 butt dia. 1.181 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 3104-263 & 858018 nut

for MKT limo

3153-232 26 1.125 3.375 2.250 butt dia. 1.181 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 3104-263 & 858018 nut

for MKT limo

3153-251 26 1.125 3.375 25-065 1.102 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 3104-264 & 858018

nut.

3153-252 26 1.125 3.375 25-083 1.181 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 3104-263 & 858018

nut. Same as Dana 2-53-1351

3153-291 29 1.276 3.500 3.00X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

3153-292 29 1.276 3.500 3.50X.083 Midship type / Fits with 3304-291 and 3504-291

3153-302 26 1.125 3.500 3.00X.083 1.181 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 3104-263 & 858018 nut

3153-303 26 1.125 3.500 3.00X.083 1.260 brg. dia. Midship type / Fits with 3104-263 & 858018 nut

3154-131 10 1.178 2.719 2.00X.095 Midship type / Same as 2-54-131 / Use with 2-4-1921

3R53-320 31/32 1.375 8.750 2.75X.065 Midship type for slip yoke / Non-coated splines

3R53-321 31/32 1.375 8.750 2.75X.065 Midship type for slip yoke / Coated splines

P2-40-1701 16 1.375 6.188 2.00X.120 2.250 spline length, Same as 2-40-1701

P2-40-1701-1 16 1.375 7.750 2.00X.120 2.625 spline length

P2-40-1701-2 16 1.375 7.750 2.00X.120 Full spline with dust cap
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TRANSFER CASE YOKES
TC MODEL PART # SPLINE THRU HOLE

GROUND

HUB DIA.
C/L TO END UJOINT NOTES

NP 203/205 2604-32 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 3.625 7260 Strap type

Dana 18 3104-03 1.146-26 1.500 1.552 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 20 3104-03 1.146-26 1.500 1.552 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dana 300 3104-03 1.146-26 1.500 1.562 3.000 1310 Strap type

Dodge/Jeep 3104-262CV 1.146-26 1.500 1.614 3.000 1310 CV conversion yoke for

Dodge/Jeep on front output /

Splines counterbored on

bottom / Includes hub sleeve

Dana 300 3104-26CV 1.146-26 1.500 1.562 3.000 1310 CV type

Dodge/Jeep 3104-321CV 1.401-32 2.000 1.943 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 07

and up Jeep JK on front or

rear output / Splines

counterbored top and bottom /

Includes hub sleeve

Dodge/Jeep 3104-322CV 1.401-32 2.000 1.943 3.875 1310 CV conversion yoke for 03-06

Jeep Rubicon / Splines

counterbored at bottom only /

Includes hub sleeve

NP 203/205 3104-32CV 1.401-32 2.000 1.875 3.875 1310 CV type

NP 203/205 3301-000 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.250 N/A Blank flange adapter

NP 203/205 3301-201 1.401-32 2.000 2.125 2.125 N/A Companion Flange with

2.000" male pilot and  3.5"

and 4.25" threaded bolt circle.
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TRANSMISSION YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

1203-18 18 0.800 4.875 1.178 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru

1203-24 22/24 0.995 5.875 1.375 1251-22 Nissan

1203-241 22/24 0.995 5.250 1.375 1251-22 Subaru

1203-24S 22/24 0.995 4.750 1.375 1251-22 Nissan

1203-26 24/26 1.115 6.000 1.495 1251-22 Nissan

1203-26S 24/26 1.115 6.000 1.375 1251-22 Nissan

1303-23 23 1.200 6.125 1.575 1351-20 Toyota

1303-41 21 1.100 6.125 1.495 1351-20 Toyota

1403-10 10 1.000 5.500 1.298 1451-22 Capri

1403-11 10 1.000 5.500 1.375 1451-22 Luv - No longer available - can use 1403-10

and sleeve the seal surface

1403-20 18/20 0.897 5.325 1.186 1451-22 Capri

1403-25 24/25 1.109 5.500 1.375 1451-22 Capri

1503-22 20/22 0.959 5.710 1.375 1551-20 Mazda OE size

1703-23 21/23 0.962 4.425 1.258 1751-22 Suzuki

2303-21 21 1.100 5.750 1.495 2351-20 Toyota

2303-22 20/22 0.985 5.750 1.258 2351-20 Toyota

2603-22 20/22 0.985 6.000 1.375 2651-60 Mazda

2603-231 23 1.200 6.181 1.575 2651-65 Kia OE joint size

2603-25 23/25 1.083 6.000 1.495 2651-60 Mazda

2603-26 25/26 1.156 6.875 1.558 2651-60 Detroit 2852323

2603-26S 25/26 1.156 5.900 1.558 2651-60 Mitsubishi

2603-30 29/30 1.312 8.031 1.681 2651-60 Detroit 2883575

2903-30 29/30 1.312 8.031 1.681 2951-90 Detroit 2781932

3103-10 10 1.375 2.750 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-11 10 1.375 3.375 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-12 10 1.375 4.875 2.125 1310 Used in boat applications,

Fits onto standard jet drive

3103-163 16 1.172 4.875 1.500 1310 Same as 2-3-1331X

3103-21 21 1.104 6.000 1.495 1310

3103-211 21 1.100 6.000 1.495 1310 Toyota (high angle version)

3103-21H 21 1.100 6.000 1.495 1310 Replaced by 3103-211

3103-23 23 1.200 5.750 1.575 1310 Toyota

3103-24 22/24 0.995 6.047 1.375 1310 Nissan/Subaru

3103-243 23/24 1.082 6.000 1.678 1310 Mitsubishi

3103-26 24/26 1.115 6.047 1.495 1310 Nissan

3103-271 26/27 1.176 4.875 1.500 1310 Early Corvette u-bolt style

3103-275 26/27 1.176 5.469 1.500 1310 Same as 2-3-6081X

3103-276 26/27 1.176 6.420 1.500 1310 Recessed spline non-vented. Same as

2-3-11071X

3103-277 26/27 1.176 6.750 1.500 1310
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TRANSMISSION YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3103-278 26/27 1.176 8.000 1.500 1310

3103-27CV 26/27 1.176 5.875 1.500 1310 Jeep 231 transfer case CV yoke

3103-28 27/28 1.220 7.750 1.500 1310 Recessed spline non-vented,

Fits early Mustangs

3103-282 27/28 1.220 8.187 1.600 1310 Full spline non-vented,

Fits Explorer/Sport-Trac

3103-30 28/30 1.281 6.266 1.652 1310 Nissan

3103-30L 28/30 1.281 7.542 1.652 1310 Nissan Pathfinder

3103-323 30/32 1.377 6.102 1.731 1310 Counter bore depth .393

3303-231 23 1.200 7.106 1.575 1330 Toyota

3303-281 27/28 1.220 7.875 1.600 1330 **DISCONTINUED BY FORD** Recessed

spline vented with dampener

3303-32 31/32 1.378 4.960 1.885 1330 TH400 Corvette / Strap style use 2-70-28X

3503-270 26/27 1.176 6.900 1.500 1350 Recessed spline non-vented /TH350/700

3503-281 27/28 1.220 6.625 1.500 1350 Non-vented

3503-282 27/28 1.220 6.625 1.600 1350 Non-vented

3503-311 30/31 1.391 8.440 1.685 1350 Replaces Dana 3-3-3851X, Ford applications

W/dampner

3503-31CV 30/31 1.391 7.312 1.885 1350 Replaces Dana 3-3-5431X,

Ford applications

3503-32 31/32 1.378 8.000 1.866 1350 Full spline non-vented,

TH400 208/241

3503-320 31/32 1.378 6.875 1.885 1350 Superseded to 26045229

3503-322 31/32 1.378 7.875 1.885 1350 Full spline non-vented with dampener/ TH400

208/241

3503-323 30/32 1.377 6.102 1.730 1350 Counter bore depth .393

3503-324 31/32 1.378 5.594 1.885 1350 Replaces 3-4-13211-1 which was a bolt-on. 

This part has a welch plug that can be

removed to make it a bolt on.  Use with strap

kit 3570-20.

3503-326 31/32 1.378 5.500 1.885 1350 Same as Dana 3-3-2431X

3503-32CV 31/32 1.378 7.312 1.885 1350 Full spline non-vented,

208/241 transfer case CV yoke

3R03-350 26/27 1.176 5.460 1.500 3R Full spline non-vented, 

GM 7812557

3R03-400 31/32 1.391 8.000 1.866 3R Full spline non-vented,

GM 7838665

3R03-401CV 31/32 1.391 6.875 1.866 3R Recessed spline vented

3R03-402 31/32 1.391 7.187 1.866 3R Full spline non-vented

3R03-403 30/32 1.391 7.875 1.866 3R Full spline non-vented with dampener

3R03-700 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Recessed spline vented,

GM 7848635
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TRANSMISSION YOKES
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

GROUND

HUB DIA.
UJOINT NOTES

3R03-701 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Recessed spline non-vented with dampener /

GM 7845093

3R03-702 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Recessed spline non-vented,

GM 26042557

3R03-703 26/27 1.176 6.760 1.500 3R Full spline non-vented,

GM 26051658

4103-311 30/31 1.391 6.650 1.886 1410 Replaces Dana 3-3-5981X,

Ford applications

4103-341 33/34 1.740 9.394 2.300 1410 Dodge applications

4803-311 30/31 1.615 9.250 2.200 1480 Trans slip yoke for Dodge truck with

dampener

4803-341 32/34 1.750 9.551 2.300 1480 Trans slip yoke
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TUBING
PART # TUBE SIZE LENGTH NOTES

2-235-21 2.0ID/2.35OD Per Inch Carbon Fiber / 2" Steel tubing bonded in ends / 21 = High Modulus

25-278-21 2.5ID/2.78OD Per Inch Carbon Fiber / 2.5" Steel tubing bonded in ends / 21 = High Modulus

3-326-15 3.0ID/3.26OD Per Inch Carbon Fiber / 3" Steel tubing bonded in ends or forged aluminum 1310 or 1350 tube yokes

3-326-21 3.0ID/3.26OD Per Inch Carbon Fiber / 3" Steel tubing bonded in ends or forged aluminum 1310 or 1350 tube yokes /

21 = High Modulus

3-54A 3.00X.125 54.00 Aluminum

35-379-15 3.5ID/3.79OD Per Inch Carbon Fiber / 3.5" Steel tubing bonded in ends

35-379-21 3.5ID/3.79OD Per Inch Carbon Fiber / 3.5" Steel tubing bonded in ends /  21 = High Modulus

35-54A 3.50X.125 54.00 Aluminum

35-72A 3.50X.125 72.00 Aluminum

4-72A 4.00X.125 72.00 Aluminum

5-78A 4.00X.083 UP

TO 5.00

78.00 Aluminum swedged / Use with 4.00X.083 weld yokes

5-80A 5.00X.125 80.00 Aluminum
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UJOINTS
PART # BEARING CAP

SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

1251-22 0.985 Inside 1.734 Nissan/Subaru

1351-20 1.142 Inside 2.047 Toyota

1351-21 1.262 Inside 2.520 Toyota

1351-22 1.025 Inside 2.200 Toyota

1351-25 1.063 Outside 3.189 Toyota CV

1351-26 1.125 Inside 2.125 Toyota CV

1351-31 1.142/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.047/3.219 Toyota/1310 conversion

1451-22 0.938 Outside 2.411 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

1451-23 0.945 OSR 2.500 Alfa Romeo UJ, has a spring inside the cap.

1551-20 0.985 Inside 1.717 Mazda car

1551-26 1.043 Inside 1.988 Kia Sportage/Mazda RX3 & Cosmo

1551-77 1.102 Inside 2.321 Mazda truck

1751-22 0.985 Outside 2.517 Suzuki/Colt Vista/Talon/Eclipse/Ram 50

2351-20 1.024 Inside 1.848 Toyota

2551-26 1.024 Outside 2.745 Early Audi with replaceable ujoint

2651-31 1.078/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.125/3.219 7260/1310 conversion

2651-60 1.078 Inside 2.125 7260 Series

2651-65 1.102 Inside 2.032 Kia Sorento

2651-70 1.260 ISR 2.362 03-06 Kia Sorento 4WD

2751-24 24mm/0.945 Staked 2.461 BMW/Mercedes staked

2751-241 24mm/0.945 Staked 2.224 BMW staked

2851-24 24mm/0.945 Staked 2.933 Mercedes staked

2851-25 24mm/0.945 Staked 3.484 Late model Mercedes with V8/V12

2851-26 26mm/1.024 Inside 1.890 Mercedes

2851-27 27mm/1.063 Staked 3.504 Mercedes

2851-28 28mm/1.102 Inside 2.048 Mercedes

2951-33 1.125/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.625/3.622 7290/1330

2951-90 1.125 Inside 2.625 7290

3051-27 1.068 Outside 2.935 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

3151-15 1.102/1.063 2 in/2 out 2.205/3.219 Nissan/1310

3R51-31 1.125 Inside 2.562 3R Saginaw with recess center in cross

4151-32 1.260 Outside 4.185 Pantera

9951-01 35.50mm/1.398 Outside 4.693 Nissan/IHC/UD

9951-02 35.00mm/1.378 Outside 4.091 Isuzu

9951-03 40.00mm/1.575 Outside 4.528 Isuzu

9951-04 45.98mm/1.810 Thrust plate 5.354 Isuzu

9951-05 33.00mm/1.299 Outside 3.661 Isuzu

9951-06 35.00mm/1.378 Outside 3.898 Hino

9951-07 47.00mm/1.850 Thrust plate 5.433 Hino

9951-08 47.00mm/1.850 Thrust plate 5.669 Hino

9951-09 36.00mm/1.417 Outside 4.547 Hino

9951-10 39.69mm/1.563 Outside 4.565 1510 series, Iveco/Saab

9951-11 44.00mm/1.732 Thrust plate 5.080 Volvo
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UJOINTS
PART # BEARING CAP

SNAP RING

LOCATION

SNAP RING

STACKUP
NOTES

9951-12 50.00mm/1.969 Thrust plate 6.008 Volvo

9951-13 47.62mm/1.875 Bearing plate 5.311 Saab/Volvo

9951-14 49.25mm/1.939 Thrust plate 6.102 Volvo

9951-15 38.00mm/1.496 Inside 2.197 Mercedes

9951-16 42.00mm/1.654 Inside 2.598 Mercedes

9951-17 45.00mm/1.772 Outside 4.740 Mercedes

9951-18 1.063 Outside 2.756 VW Vanagon

9951-20 0.984 Outside 3.012 Colt Vista/Ram 50

9951-21 1.102 Outside 3.150 Daihatsu Rocky

9951-22 0.790 Outside 2.063 Odyssey A.T.V., 

Use original hardware

9951-23 1.181 Inside 2.290 Montero

9951-28 0.787 Outside 2.244 Fits Diahatsu

9951-29 0.787 OSR 2.165 Mower U-joint

9951-30 1.181 Outside 3.220 Mercedes

9951-31 1.375 Inside 2.922 Wheel joint for Chryler 9.25 front axle

9951-32 1.063 Outside 2.650 Saturn Vue 02-07

Chevrolet Equinox  05-09

Pontiac Torrent  06-09

9951-44 .787 Outside 1.732 20x44mm Moto Guzzi

9951-47 .709 Outside 1.850 18x47mm Industrial Joint

9951-50 .787 Outside 1.969 20x50mm Ag Joint

9951-502 .866 Outside 1.969 22x50mm Moto Guzzi
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WELD YOKES
PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE

C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

1226-17 1.667 1.775X.065 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-20 1.834 2.00X.083 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-201 1.875 2.00X.065 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-22 2.140 2.37X.065 1.750 1251-22 Subaru

1226-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 1251-22 Nissan/Subaru

1226-26 2.400 2.55X.080 1.750 1251-22 Nissan

1326-20 2.435 2.56X.065 2.000 1351-20 Toyota

1326-21 2.435 2.56X.065 2.000 1351-21 Toyota

1426-17 1.625 1.75X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

1426-20 1.875 2.00X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

1426-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.375 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

1426-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.500 1451-22 Hardy Spicer 1100 Series

1526-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 1551-20 Mazda

1726-20 1.850 OEM 1.575 1751-22 Suzuki,

Can be used with 2.00X.083 tubing with slight modification

2326-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.750 2351-20 Toyota

2326-26 2.435 2.56X.065 1.750 2351-20 Toyota

2626-21 2.066 2.25X.095 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-22 2.120 2.25X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2405863

2626-26 2.455 2.57X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Mazda

2626-27 2.625 2.75X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2781985

2626-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2852196

2626-302 2.887 OE Tube 1.625 2651-65 Kia OE joint size

2626-31 2.844 3.00X.083 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 3516040

2626-32 3.130 3.25X.065 1.625 2651-60 7260/Detroit 2883629

2626-40 3.875 4.00X.065 2.000 2651-60 7260/Detroit 3516021

2626-41 3.844 4.00X.083 2.000 2651-60 7260

2926-27 2.625 2.75X.065 1.750 2951-90 7290/Detroit 2781927

2926-30 2.844 3.00X.083 1.812 2951-90 7290

2926-31 2.875 3.00X.065 1.812 2951-90 7290/Detroit 4384333

2926-32 3.130 3.25X.065 1.812 2951-90 7290/Detroit 2883729

2926-40 3.875 4.00X.065 2.000 7290 (Det#3516103)

2926-41 3.844 4.00X.083 2.000 2951-90 7290

3026-17 1.562 1.75X.095 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

3026-20 1.813 2.00X.095 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

3026-25 2.375 2.50X.065 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

3026-30 2.875 3.00X.065 1.688 3051-27 Hardy Spicer 1300 Series

3126-261 2.400 2.550 1.875 1310 Nissan OE

3126-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 1.500 1310 Aluminum

3126-30CF 3.00 3.26 OD 2.000 1310 Forged aluminum tube yoke that bonds into carbon fiber

tubing.  Used with tubing numbers 3-326-15 & 3-326-21

3126-31A 2.844 3.00X.083 1.750 1310 Aluminum
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WELD YOKES
PART # BUTT DIA. TUBE SIZE

C/L TO

WELD
UJOINT NOTES

3126-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 2.000 1310 Aluminum

3326-271 2.625 2.75X.065 1.719 1330

3326-272 2.594 2.75X.083 1.719 1330

3326-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 2.500 1330 Aluminum

3326-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 1.750 1330 Aluminum

3326-40 3.844 4.00X.083 1.750 1330

3326-40A 3.757 4.00X.125 1.750 1330 Aluminum

3326-41 3.875 4.00X.065 1.750 1330

3326-41A 3.853 4.00X.083 2.250 1330 Aluminum

3326-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1330 Aluminum

3326-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1330 Aluminum

3526-20 1.766 2.00X.120 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-201 1.766 2.00X.120 2.125 1350 Forged, extra thick ears

3526-25 2.320 2.50X.095 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-28 2.594 2.75X.083 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-30 2.844 3.00X.083 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-30A 2.757 3.00X.125 2.500 1350 Aluminum

3526-30CF 3.00 3.26 2.250 1350 Forged aluminum tube yoke that bonds into carbon fiber

tubing.  Used with tubing numbers 3-326-15 & 3-326-21

3526-35 3.334 3.50X.083 1.438 1350 CV ball stud weld yoke

3526-35A 3.257 3.50X.125 1.750 1350 Aluminum

3526-40A 3.757 4.00X.125 2.215 1350 Aluminum

3526-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1350 Aluminum

3526-50A 4.000 4.17X.083 2.145 1350 Aluminum

3526-51A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1350 Aluminum

3R26-20 1.766 2.00X.120 1.675 3R CV style with ball

3R26-22 1.958 OE Tube 1.750 3R Fits front shaft of late model GM pickups

3R26-27 2.625 2.75X.065 2.250 3R .5" longer than OE

3R26-271 2.625 2.75X.065 1.750 3R

3R26-29 2.562 2.75X.095 2.250 3R .5" longer than OE

3R26-30 2.844 3.00X.083 1.750 3R

3R26-30A 2.844 3.00X.083 2.280 3R 3R aluminum

3R26-31 2.875 3.00X.065 1.750 3R

3R26-35 3.383 3.50X.065 1.940 3R

3R26-40 3.875 4.00X.065 1.690 3R

3R26-40A 3.844 4.00X.083 2.100 3R 3R aluminum

3R26-41 3.844 4.00X.083 1.690 3R

4126-501A 4.888 5.00X.065 4.110 1410 Aluminum

4126-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1410 Aluminum

4826-45A 4.344 4.50X.083 2.250 1480 Aluminum

4826-50A 4.755 5.00X.125 2.875 1480 Aluminum
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YOKE SHAFTS
PART #

SPLINE

COUNT

MAJOR

SPLINE DIA.
C/L TO END

SPLINE

LENGTH
UJOINT NOTES

1482-62 16 1.063 6.385 3.000 1451-22 Volvo

2682-800 15 0.980 4.500 0.675 7260 Fits Mercury outdrives

2682-801 17 1.125 11.375 3.000 7260 Fits Mercury outdrives

3082-62 16 1.375 7.310 3.650 3051-27 Volvo

3182-32 32 1.378 9.500 3.500 1310CV CV conversion for GM Auto Trac

3R82-321 32 1.378 7.810 3.350 3R GM transfer case
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